
JEC / D-Cup Halberstadt Mo 03.10.2022 17:17
Zwischenzeiten Ergebnis Seite 1 OS12 © Stephan Krämer SportSoftware 2022 

Pl Stnr Name Zeit

DC (Deutschland-Cup)  (384)

1 110 Jonas Kögler 12:20 1(134) 2(104) 3(125) 4(126) 5(150) 6(127) 7(132) 8(130) 9(199) Ziel
3 USV TU Dresden 2 2:28 3:13 4:41 6:03 7:18 7:50 8:36 10:01 11:31 12:20

#164 3B 1,860 km 190 Hm 2:28 0:45 1:28 1:22 1:15 0:32 0:46 1:25 1:30 0:49
2 167 Dorothea Müller 13:32 1(134) 2(104) 3(125) 4(126) 5(150) 6(127) 7(132) 8(130) 9(199) Ziel

3 Post SV Dresden 1 3:01 3:57 5:24 7:05 8:14 8:48 9:38 11:11 12:36 13:32
#164 3B 1,860 km 190 Hm 3:01 0:56 1:27 1:41 1:09 0:34 0:50 1:33 1:25 0:56

3 102 Corinna Kretzschmar 15:35 1(134) 2(104) 3(125) 4(126) 5(150) 6(127) 7(132) 8(130) 9(199) Ziel
3 USV TU Dresden 4 3:34 4:27 6:01 7:23 8:59 9:38 11:16 12:48 14:32 15:35

#164 3B 1,860 km 190 Hm 3:34 0:53 1:34 1:22 1:36 0:39 1:38 1:32 1:44 1:03
4 144 Noah Lezius 15:39 1(133) 2(104) 3(125) 4(126) 5(150) 6(127) 7(132) 8(130) 9(199) Ziel

3 TV Oberbexbach 1 3:23 4:31 6:31 8:28 9:54 10:26 11:16 13:00 14:54 15:39
#163 3A 1,900 km 190 Hm 3:23 1:08 2:00 1:57 1:26 0:32 0:50 1:44 1:54 0:45

5 146 Luise Drechsler 15:56 1(134) 2(104) 3(125) 4(126) 5(150) 6(127) 7(132) 8(130) 9(199) Ziel
3 Post SV Dresden 2 3:33 4:32 6:33 8:14 9:32 10:09 11:06 12:42 14:19 15:56

#164 3B 1,860 km 190 Hm 3:33 0:59 2:01 1:41 1:18 0:37 0:57 1:36 1:37 1:37
5 124 Klemens Janischowsky 15:56 1(133) 2(104) 3(125) 4(126) 5(150) 6(127) 7(132) 8(130) 9(199) Ziel *134

3 OLG Regensburg 1 3:32 4:45 6:44 8:43 10:11 10:49 11:44 13:16 14:55 15:56 2:59
#163 3A 1,900 km 190 Hm 3:32 1:13 1:59 1:59 1:28 0:38 0:55 1:32 1:39 1:01

7 157 Monika Depta 16:05 1(133) 2(104) 3(125) 4(126) 5(150) 6(127) 7(132) 8(130) 9(199) Ziel
3 Skiclub Bonn 1 3:38 4:58 6:56 8:42 10:06 10:42 11:33 13:07 14:39 16:05

#163 3A 1,900 km 190 Hm 3:38 1:20 1:58 1:46 1:24 0:36 0:51 1:34 1:32 1:26
7 115 Thies Knoll 16:05 1(134) 2(104) 3(125) 4(126) 5(150) 6(127) 7(132) 8(130) 9(199) Ziel

3 Preetzer TSV 1 4:26 5:20 7:01 8:39 10:09 10:43 11:37 13:47 15:15 16:05
#164 3B 1,860 km 190 Hm 4:26 0:54 1:41 1:38 1:30 0:34 0:54 2:10 1:28 0:50

9 179 Felix Rathje 16:21 1(134) 2(104) 3(125) 4(126) 5(150) 6(127) 7(132) 8(130) 9(199) Ziel
3 Rheinhessen O-Team 1 2:49 5:58 7:36 9:34 10:52 11:23 12:12 13:55 15:39 16:21

#164 3B 1,860 km 190 Hm 2:49 3:09 1:38 1:58 1:18 0:31 0:49 1:43 1:44 0:42
10 173 Norah Lindner 16:23 1(133) 2(104) 3(125) 4(126) 5(150) 6(127) 7(132) 8(130) 9(199) Ziel *134

3 USV Jena 2 4:26 5:43 7:38 9:44 11:01 11:37 12:38 14:10 15:32 16:23 3:35
#163 3A 1,900 km 190 Hm 4:26 1:17 1:55 2:06 1:17 0:36 1:01 1:32 1:22 0:51

11 155 Anke Xylander 16:26 1(134) 2(104) 3(125) 4(126) 5(150) 6(127) 7(132) 8(130) 9(199) Ziel
3 SV IHW Alex 78 Berlin 1 3:12 4:14 6:14 8:02 9:39 10:20 11:25 13:13 15:13 16:26

#164 3B 1,860 km 190 Hm 3:12 1:02 2:00 1:48 1:37 0:41 1:05 1:48 2:00 1:13
12 107 Anne Heinemann 16:42 1(134) 2(104) 3(125) 4(126) 5(150) 6(127) 7(132) 8(130) 9(199) Ziel

3 SV Robotron Dresden 1 4:46 5:40 7:38 9:29 11:01 11:41 12:33 14:04 15:39 16:42
#164 3B 1,860 km 190 Hm 4:46 0:54 1:58 1:51 1:32 0:40 0:52 1:31 1:35 1:03

13 108 Livia Uhlemann 16:47 1(133) 2(104) 3(125) 4(126) 5(150) 6(127) 7(132) 8(130) 9(199) Ziel
3 OLV Potsdam 1 4:04 5:24 7:25 9:31 10:52 11:32 12:25 14:10 15:52 16:47

#163 3A 1,900 km 190 Hm 4:04 1:20 2:01 2:06 1:21 0:40 0:53 1:45 1:42 0:55
14 161 Marco Urzua Wöhrer 16:59 1(133) 2(104) 3(125) 4(126) 5(150) 6(127) 7(132) 8(130) 9(199) Ziel

3 TV Jahn Wolfsburg 1 5:13 6:08 8:16 9:50 11:25 12:03 12:55 14:32 16:09 16:59
#163 3A 1,900 km 190 Hm 5:13 0:55 2:08 1:34 1:35 0:38 0:52 1:37 1:37 0:50

15 150 Jasmin Hertel 17:03 1(134) 2(104) 3(125) 4(126) 5(150) 6(127) 7(132) 8(130) 9(199) Ziel
3 OLG Regensburg 2 3:34 4:46 6:45 8:52 10:34 11:16 12:25 14:14 15:59 17:03

#164 3B 1,860 km 190 Hm 3:34 1:12 1:59 2:07 1:42 0:42 1:09 1:49 1:45 1:04
16 142 Daniela Zschäckel 17:04 1(134) 2(104) 3(125) 4(126) 5(150) 6(127) 7(132) 8(130) 9(199) Ziel

3 SV IHW Alex 78 Berlin 2 3:52 5:00 7:00 8:50 10:33 11:16 12:15 14:05 15:59 17:04
#164 3B 1,860 km 190 Hm 3:52 1:08 2:00 1:50 1:43 0:43 0:59 1:50 1:54 1:05

17 135 Annika Kabbert 17:19 1(134) 2(104) 3(125) 4(126) 5(150) 6(127) 7(132) 8(130) 9(199) Ziel
3 DJK Adler 07 Bottrop 1 3:39 4:44 6:49 8:49 10:30 11:11 12:16 14:05 16:02 17:19

#164 3B 1,860 km 190 Hm 3:39 1:05 2:05 2:00 1:41 0:41 1:05 1:49 1:57 1:17
18 130 Mira Brodowski 17:34 1(134) 2(104) 3(125) 4(126) 5(150) 6(127) 7(132) 8(130) 9(199) Ziel

3 TuS Lübbecke 1 3:17 4:37 7:04 8:57 10:38 11:21 12:31 14:21 16:26 17:34
#164 3B 1,860 km 190 Hm 3:17 1:20 2:27 1:53 1:41 0:43 1:10 1:50 2:05 1:08

19 147 Udo Sobczak 17:35 1(134) 2(104) 3(125) 4(126) 5(150) 6(127) 7(132) 8(130) 9(199) Ziel
3 Braunschweiger MTV 1 4:05 5:07 7:03 8:45 10:32 11:18 12:20 14:29 16:25 17:35

#164 3B 1,860 km 190 Hm 4:05 1:02 1:56 1:42 1:47 0:46 1:02 2:09 1:56 1:10
20 113 Constantin Jacob Freudenfeld17:51 1(133) 2(104) 3(125) 4(126) 5(150) 6(127) 7(132) 8(130) 9(199) Ziel

3 TSV Worpswede 1 3:51 5:50 7:59 10:22 11:53 12:36 13:34 15:14 16:59 17:51
#163 3A 1,900 km 190 Hm 3:51 1:59 2:09 2:23 1:31 0:43 0:58 1:40 1:45 0:52

21 169 Matti Groß 17:52 1(133) 2(104) 3(125) 4(126) 5(150) 6(127) 7(132) 8(130) 9(199) Ziel
3 SV Lengefeld 1 3:29 5:02 7:01 8:58 10:54 11:53 12:58 15:08 16:55 17:52

#163 3A 1,900 km 190 Hm 3:29 1:33 1:59 1:57 1:56 0:59 1:05 2:10 1:47 0:57
22 119 Anne Pühl 17:58 1(134) 2(104) 3(125) 4(126) 5(150) 6(127) 7(132) 8(130) 9(199) Ziel

3 OLG Regensburg 3 3:56 4:59 8:04 9:38 11:16 11:57 13:03 15:00 16:51 17:58
#164 3B 1,860 km 190 Hm 3:56 1:03 3:05 1:34 1:38 0:41 1:06 1:57 1:51 1:07

23 114 Lotte Strupp 18:01 1(134) 2(104) 3(125) 4(126) 5(150) 6(127) 7(132) 8(130) 9(199) Ziel
3 Rheinhessen O-Team 2 3:41 5:03 7:45 9:44 11:13 11:54 13:01 14:48 16:58 18:01

#164 3B 1,860 km 190 Hm 3:41 1:22 2:42 1:59 1:29 0:41 1:07 1:47 2:10 1:03
24 105 Luise Hempel 18:03 1(133) 2(104) 3(125) 4(126) 5(150) 6(127) 7(132) 8(130) 9(199) Ziel

3 USV TU Dresden 1 3:09 4:53 6:46 8:37 11:46 12:24 13:33 15:21 17:02 18:03
#163 3A 1,900 km 190 Hm 3:09 1:44 1:53 1:51 3:09 0:38 1:09 1:48 1:41 1:01

25 181 Wiebke Sihver 18:11 1(133) 2(104) 3(125) 4(126) 5(150) 6(127) 7(132) 8(130) 9(199) Ziel
3 Post SV Dresden 3 3:10 4:32 6:24 8:13 9:53 10:37 13:03 14:51 16:51 18:11

#163 3A 1,900 km 190 Hm 3:10 1:22 1:52 1:49 1:40 0:44 2:26 1:48 2:00 1:20
26 116 Ronja Götsch-Iversen 18:12 1(133) 2(104) 3(125) 4(126) 5(150) 6(127) 7(132) 8(130) 9(199) Ziel

3 USV Jena 1 6:22 7:22 9:11 11:22 12:42 13:20 14:10 15:41 17:13 18:12
#163 3A 1,900 km 190 Hm 6:22 1:00 1:49 2:11 1:20 0:38 0:50 1:31 1:32 0:59

27 106 Katrin Kubald 18:19 1(134) 2(104) 3(125) 4(126) 5(150) 6(127) 7(132) 8(130) 9(199) Ziel
3 Kaulsdorfer OLV Berlin 1 3:11 4:27 6:43 8:38 10:30 11:14 12:33 14:48 17:05 18:19

#164 3B 1,860 km 190 Hm 3:11 1:16 2:16 1:55 1:52 0:44 1:19 2:15 2:17 1:14
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Pl Stnr Name Zeit

DC (Deutschland-Cup)  (384) (Forts.)

1 110 Jonas Kögler 12:20 1(134) 2(104) 3(125) 4(126) 5(150) 6(127) 7(132) 8(130) 9(199) Ziel
3 USV TU Dresden 2 2:28 3:13 4:41 6:03 7:18 7:50 8:36 10:01 11:31 12:20

#164 3B 1,860 km 190 Hm 2:28 0:45 1:28 1:22 1:15 0:32 0:46 1:25 1:30 0:49

28 178 Mathilde Kärger 18:27 1(134) 2(104) 3(125) 4(126) 5(150) 6(127) 7(132) 8(130) 9(199) Ziel
3 OK Leipzig 1 3:58 5:06 7:45 9:49 11:30 12:14 13:28 15:25 17:22 18:27

#164 3B 1,860 km 190 Hm 3:58 1:08 2:39 2:04 1:41 0:44 1:14 1:57 1:57 1:05
29 174 Lucia Stolze 18:30 1(134) 2(104) 3(125) 4(126) 5(150) 6(127) 7(132) 8(130) 9(199) Ziel

3 Bovender SV 1 4:34 5:38 7:46 9:38 11:31 12:10 13:12 15:31 17:31 18:30
#164 3B 1,860 km 190 Hm 4:34 1:04 2:08 1:52 1:53 0:39 1:02 2:19 2:00 0:59

30 154 Annegret Wetzel 18:40 1(134) 2(104) 3(125) 4(126) 5(150) 6(127) 7(132) 8(130) 9(199) Ziel
3 SV Robotron Dresden 2 3:12 4:36 7:15 9:22 11:18 12:01 13:14 15:31 17:33 18:40

#164 3B 1,860 km 190 Hm 3:12 1:24 2:39 2:07 1:56 0:43 1:13 2:17 2:02 1:07
31 117 Clara Schlittermann 18:45 1(133) 2(104) 3(125) 4(126) 5(150) 6(127) 7(132) 8(130) 9(199) Ziel

3 ESV Lok Berlin-Schöneweide 1 3:50 5:17 7:34 10:18 12:03 12:41 13:51 15:47 17:41 18:45
#163 3A 1,900 km 190 Hm 3:50 1:27 2:17 2:44 1:45 0:38 1:10 1:56 1:54 1:04

32 170 Evi Drese 18:53 1(134) 2(104) 3(125) 4(126) 5(150) 6(127) 7(132) 8(130) 9(199) Ziel
3 OLV Uslar 1 4:52 6:06 8:03 9:50 11:41 12:26 13:31 15:25 17:25 18:53

#164 3B 1,860 km 190 Hm 4:52 1:14 1:57 1:47 1:51 0:45 1:05 1:54 2:00 1:28
33 120 Nora Schüßler 19:14 1(133) 2(104) 3(125) 4(126) 5(150) 6(127) 7(132) 8(130) 9(199) Ziel

3 Gundelfinger Turnerschaft 1 5:43 6:50 8:39 11:03 12:41 13:22 14:31 16:21 18:11 19:14
#163 3A 1,900 km 190 Hm 5:43 1:07 1:49 2:24 1:38 0:41 1:09 1:50 1:50 1:03

34 138 Bernd Döhler 19:40 1(134) 2(104) 3(125) 4(126) 5(150) 6(127) 7(132) 8(130) 9(199) Ziel
3 TuS Karlsruhe-Rüppurr 1 3:33 5:03 7:37 9:30 11:21 13:09 14:19 16:14 18:22 19:40

#164 3B 1,860 km 190 Hm 3:33 1:30 2:34 1:53 1:51 1:48 1:10 1:55 2:08 1:18
35 156 Sophie Kääriäinen 19:45 1(133) 2(104) 3(125) 4(126) 5(150) 6(127) 7(132) 8(130) 9(199) Ziel

3 USV TU Dresden 6 4:34 6:00 8:10 10:09 12:05 12:57 14:05 16:06 18:29 19:45
#163 3A 1,900 km 190 Hm 4:34 1:26 2:10 1:59 1:56 0:52 1:08 2:01 2:23 1:16

36 163 Anke Müller 19:50 1(134) 2(104) 3(125) 4(126) 5(150) 6(127) 7(132) 8(130) 9(199) Ziel
3 Post SV Dresden 4 4:30 5:53 7:55 10:02 12:16 12:58 14:16 16:20 18:32 19:50

#164 3B 1,860 km 190 Hm 4:30 1:23 2:02 2:07 2:14 0:42 1:18 2:04 2:12 1:18
37 149 Sara Knuth 19:56 1(133) 2(104) 3(125) 4(126) 5(150) 6(127) 7(132) 8(130) 9(199) Ziel *134

3 OLV Potsdam 2 4:10 5:27 8:06 10:20 12:42 13:28 14:43 16:55 18:53 19:56 3:27
#163 3A 1,900 km 190 Hm 4:10 1:17 2:39 2:14 2:22 0:46 1:15 2:12 1:58 1:03

38 143 Jana Gebhardt 20:29 1(134) 2(104) 3(125) 4(126) 5(150) 6(127) 7(132) 8(130) 9(199) Ziel
3 OSC Kassel 1 3:55 5:02 7:47 9:51 12:12 13:14 14:29 16:46 19:05 20:29

#164 3B 1,860 km 190 Hm 3:55 1:07 2:45 2:04 2:21 1:02 1:15 2:17 2:19 1:24
39 176 Friederike Frenzel 20:39 1(133) 2(104) 3(125) 4(126) 5(150) 6(127) 7(132) 8(130) 9(199) Ziel

3 OK Mark Brandenburg 1 5:04 6:22 9:13 10:59 12:56 13:46 14:55 16:52 19:09 20:39
#163 3A 1,900 km 190 Hm 5:04 1:18 2:51 1:46 1:57 0:50 1:09 1:57 2:17 1:30

40 133 Veikko Baath 20:41 1(133) 2(104) 3(125) 4(126) 5(150) 6(127) 7(132) 8(130) 9(199) Ziel
3 Preetzer TSV 2 5:55 7:08 9:22 11:13 13:14 14:03 15:12 17:28 19:35 20:41

#163 3A 1,900 km 190 Hm 5:55 1:13 2:14 1:51 2:01 0:49 1:09 2:16 2:07 1:06
41 103 Hlib Zvonarov 20:57 1(134) 2(104) 3(125) 4(126) 5(150) 6(127) 7(132) 8(130) 9(199) Ziel

3 MTV Seesen 1 2:59 6:27 9:31 12:17 13:38 14:24 15:32 17:21 19:06 20:57
#164 3B 1,860 km 190 Hm 2:59 3:28 3:04 2:46 1:21 0:46 1:08 1:49 1:45 1:51

42 164 Katrin Scheuermann 21:52 1(133) 2(104) 3(125) 4(126) 5(150) 6(127) 7(132) 8(130) 9(199) Ziel
3 SSV Planeta Radebeul 1 5:01 7:07 10:16 12:24 14:13 15:16 16:16 18:22 20:46 21:52

#163 3A 1,900 km 190 Hm 5:01 2:06 3:09 2:08 1:49 1:03 1:00 2:06 2:24 1:06
43 136 Kristine Fritz 22:41 1(133) 2(104) 3(125) 4(126) 5(150) 6(127) 7(132) 8(130) 9(199) Ziel

3 OL-Team Filder 1 5:29 7:15 10:14 12:36 14:31 15:18 16:39 18:48 21:27 22:41
#163 3A 1,900 km 190 Hm 5:29 1:46 2:59 2:22 1:55 0:47 1:21 2:09 2:39 1:14

44 121 Maria Tovchigrechko 22:45 1(133) 2(104) 3(125) 4(126) 5(150) 6(127) 7(132) 8(130) 9(199) Ziel
3 SV IHW Alex 78 Berlin 3 6:02 7:34 9:38 12:08 14:12 15:15 16:31 18:42 21:15 22:45

#163 3A 1,900 km 190 Hm 6:02 1:32 2:04 2:30 2:04 1:03 1:16 2:11 2:33 1:30
45 123 Mara Buser 22:49 1(134) 2(104) 3(125) 4(126) 5(150) 6(127) 7(132) 8(130) 9(199) Ziel

3 OLG Ortenau 1 5:47 7:19 10:05 12:25 14:35 15:30 17:01 19:24 21:41 22:49
#164 3B 1,860 km 190 Hm 5:47 1:32 2:46 2:20 2:10 0:55 1:31 2:23 2:17 1:08

46 111 Liisa Rihko-Struckmann 23:11 1(134) 2(104) 3(125) 4(126) 5(150) 6(127) 7(132) 8(130) 9(199) Ziel
3 Braunschweiger MTV 2 4:22 5:53 9:50 11:54 14:08 14:58 16:31 19:08 21:28 23:11

#164 3B 1,860 km 190 Hm 4:22 1:31 3:57 2:04 2:14 0:50 1:33 2:37 2:20 1:43
47 159 Christina holfeld 23:18 1(134) 2(104) 3(125) 4(126) 5(150) 6(127) 7(132) 8(130) 9(199) Ziel

3 USV TU Dresden 3 8:58 10:15 12:14 14:06 15:56 16:40 18:01 20:09 22:01 23:18
#164 3B 1,860 km 190 Hm 8:58 1:17 1:59 1:52 1:50 0:44 1:21 2:08 1:52 1:17

47 162 Christine Hempel 23:18 1(134) 2(104) 3(125) 4(126) 5(150) 6(127) 7(132) 8(130) 9(199) Ziel
3 USV TU Dresden 7 6:58 8:12 10:25 12:41 15:22 15:59 18:30 20:18 22:08 23:18

#164 3B 1,860 km 190 Hm 6:58 1:14 2:13 2:16 2:41 0:37 2:31 1:48 1:50 1:10
49 127 Svitlana Konstantynova 23:25 1(134) 2(104) 3(125) 4(126) 5(150) 6(127) 7(132) 8(130) 9(199) Ziel

3 OLV Uslar 3 4:16 5:43 9:14 11:39 13:54 14:43 18:03 20:08 22:20 23:25
#164 3B 1,860 km 190 Hm 4:16 1:27 3:31 2:25 2:15 0:49 3:20 2:05 2:12 1:05

50 101 Fanny Sembdner 23:58 1(133) 2(104) 3(125) 4(126) 5(150) 6(127) 7(132) 8(130) 9(199) Ziel
3 USV TU Dresden 5 8:19 9:44 11:55 13:55 15:51 16:42 17:52 19:54 22:27 23:58

#163 3A 1,900 km 190 Hm 8:19 1:25 2:11 2:00 1:56 0:51 1:10 2:02 2:33 1:31
51 171 Cathleen Herrmann 24:13 1(134) 2(104) 3(125) 4(126) 5(150) 6(127) 7(132) 8(130) 9(199) Ziel

3 OL-Team Wehrsdorf 1 5:45 7:12 9:38 12:17 14:25 15:22 17:16 19:51 22:32 24:13
#164 3B 1,860 km 190 Hm 5:45 1:27 2:26 2:39 2:08 0:57 1:54 2:35 2:41 1:41

52 125 Caroline Knoll 24:59 1(133) 2(104) 3(125) 4(126) 5(150) 6(127) 7(132) 8(130) 9(199) Ziel *134
3 Bielefelder TG 1 7:12 9:15 12:37 15:14 17:28 18:19 19:44 21:35 23:46 24:59 6:04

#163 3A 1,900 km 190 Hm 7:12 2:03 3:22 2:37 2:14 0:51 1:25 1:51 2:11 1:13
53 145 Hermann Wollgarten 25:01 1(133) 2(104) 3(125) 4(126) 5(150) 6(127) 7(132) 8(130) 9(199) Ziel

3 Hansa Simmerath 1 5:24 7:09 10:01 12:44 15:09 16:05 17:54 20:33 23:00 25:01
#163 3A 1,900 km 190 Hm 5:24 1:45 2:52 2:43 2:25 0:56 1:49 2:39 2:27 2:01
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Pl Stnr Name Zeit

DC (Deutschland-Cup)  (384) (Forts.)

1 110 Jonas Kögler 12:20 1(134) 2(104) 3(125) 4(126) 5(150) 6(127) 7(132) 8(130) 9(199) Ziel
3 USV TU Dresden 2 2:28 3:13 4:41 6:03 7:18 7:50 8:36 10:01 11:31 12:20

#164 3B 1,860 km 190 Hm 2:28 0:45 1:28 1:22 1:15 0:32 0:46 1:25 1:30 0:49

54 131 Sania Stamer 25:17 1(134) 2(104) 3(125) 4(126) 5(150) 6(127) 7(132) 8(130) 9(199) Ziel
3 MTK Bad Harzburg 1 10:17 11:36 13:42 15:46 17:41 18:15 19:45 22:11 24:17 25:17

#164 3B 1,860 km 190 Hm 10:17 1:19 2:06 2:04 1:55 0:34 1:30 2:26 2:06 1:00
55 141 Petra Schneider 25:18 1(133) 2(104) 3(125) 4(126) 5(150) 6(127) 7(132) 8(130) 9(199) Ziel

3 SV Hildesia Diekholzen 1 5:20 7:20 10:13 12:32 15:00 16:11 17:45 20:27 23:39 25:18
#163 3A 1,900 km 190 Hm 5:20 2:00 2:53 2:19 2:28 1:11 1:34 2:42 3:12 1:39

56 118 Achim Bader 25:22 1(134) 2(104) 3(125) 4(126) 5(150) 6(127) 7(132) 8(130) 9(199) Ziel
3 OLF Mainz 1 6:53 8:21 11:31 13:47 16:12 17:07 18:35 20:55 23:45 25:22

#164 3B 1,860 km 190 Hm 6:53 1:28 3:10 2:16 2:25 0:55 1:28 2:20 2:50 1:37
57 129 Dieter Schlaefke 25:24 1(133) 2(104) 3(125) 4(126) 5(150) 6(127) 7(132) 8(130) 9(199) Ziel

3 DJK Adler 07 Bottrop 2 5:08 6:43 9:29 12:22 15:01 16:08 18:00 21:30 24:03 25:24
#163 3A 1,900 km 190 Hm 5:08 1:35 2:46 2:53 2:39 1:07 1:52 3:30 2:33 1:21

58 104 Matthias Dittmers 25:34 1(133) 2(104) 3(125) 4(126) 5(150) 6(127) 7(132) 8(130) 9(199) Ziel *134
3 OSC Hamburg 1 5:09 7:34 10:45 14:00 16:10 17:07 18:49 21:12 24:08 25:34 4:39

#163 3A 1,900 km 190 Hm 5:09 2:25 3:11 3:15 2:10 0:57 1:42 2:23 2:56 1:26
59 134 Frank Bombien 26:09 1(134) 2(104) 3(125) 4(126) 5(150) 6(127) 7(132) 8(130) 9(199) Ziel *102

3 OLV Weimar 1 10:13 11:34 13:33 15:34 17:21 19:39 20:51 23:09 25:10 26:09 5:58
#164 3B 1,860 km 190 Hm 10:13 1:21 1:59 2:01 1:47 2:18 1:12 2:18 2:01 0:59

60 122 Stine Bruns 26:24 1(134) 2(104) 3(125) 4(126) 5(150) 6(127) 7(132) 8(130) 9(199) Ziel
3 MTK Bad Harzburg 3 3:59 6:01 12:43 15:26 17:37 18:38 20:11 23:09 25:20 26:24

#164 3B 1,860 km 190 Hm 3:59 2:02 6:42 2:43 2:11 1:01 1:33 2:58 2:11 1:04
61 112 Jette Körber 28:28 1(133) 2(104) 3(125) 4(126) 5(150) 6(127) 7(132) 8(130) 9(199) Ziel

3 OLV Uslar 2 10:12 12:16 14:56 17:01 19:06 20:08 21:59 24:42 27:33 28:28
#163 3A 1,900 km 190 Hm 10:12 2:04 2:40 2:05 2:05 1:02 1:51 2:43 2:51 0:55

62 166 Anton Weiß 28:54 1(134) 2(104) 3(125) 4(126) 5(150) 6(127) 7(132) 8(130) 9(199) Ziel
3 OK Mark Brandenburg 2 3:55 7:25 12:47 19:16 21:10 21:55 23:17 25:36 27:52 28:54

#164 3B 1,860 km 190 Hm 3:55 3:30 5:22 6:29 1:54 0:45 1:22 2:19 2:16 1:02
63 146 David Saupe 28:57 1(103) 2(104) 3(106) 4(131) 5(114) 6(116) 7(120) 8(121) 9(124) 10(112) 11(126) 12(150) 13(127) 14(135)

2 Post SV Dresden 2 2:14 3:40 4:55 5:32 7:59 9:36 12:13 13:53 15:12 17:29 19:46 20:53 21:25 22:27
#150 2CBBC 4,070 km 190 Hm 2:14 1:26 1:15 0:37 2:27 1:37 2:37 1:40 1:19 2:17 2:17 1:07 0:32 1:02

15(129) 16(130) 17(199) Ziel
23:46 26:37 28:13 28:57
1:19 2:51 1:36 0:44

64 128 Barbara Dresel 28:59 1(133) 2(104) 3(125) 4(126) 5(150) 6(127) 7(132) 8(130) 9(199) Ziel
3 SC Klecken 1 6:53 9:00 12:33 15:19 17:57 19:08 21:19 24:24 27:01 28:59

#163 3A 1,900 km 190 Hm 6:53 2:07 3:33 2:46 2:38 1:11 2:11 3:05 2:37 1:58
65 180 Kääriänen Tomi 29:09 1(134) 2(104) 3(131) 4(114) 5(116) 6(120) 7(123) 8(112) 9(126) 10(150) 11(127) 12(135) 13(129) 14(130)

4 OK Leipzig 2 2:05 2:51 5:22 7:41 9:24 12:14 14:33 16:57 19:22 20:42 21:11 22:25 23:37 26:44
#166 4B 3,870 km 190 Hm 2:05 0:46 2:31 2:19 1:43 2:50 2:19 2:24 2:25 1:20 0:29 1:14 1:12 3:07

15(199) Ziel
28:19 29:09
1:35 0:50

66 158 Claudia Ducki-Höckner 29:16 1(134) 2(104) 3(125) 4(126) 5(150) 6(127) 7(132) 8(130) 9(199) Ziel
3 MTK Bad Harzburg 2 9:18 10:40 13:23 18:04 20:14 21:10 22:33 24:50 27:49 29:16

#164 3B 1,860 km 190 Hm 9:18 1:22 2:43 4:41 2:10 0:56 1:23 2:17 2:59 1:27
67 146 Jakob Drechsler 29:35 1(133) 2(104) 3(131) 4(114) 5(116) 6(120) 7(123) 8(112) 9(126) 10(150) 11(127) 12(135) 13(129) 14(130)

4 Post SV Dresden 2 2:42 3:38 5:24 7:41 9:45 12:43 15:00 17:02 19:56 21:13 21:42 22:48 24:13 27:21
#165 4A 3,900 km 190 Hm 2:42 0:56 1:46 2:17 2:04 2:58 2:17 2:02 2:54 1:17 0:29 1:06 1:25 3:08

15(199) Ziel
28:49 29:35
1:28 0:46

68 167 Andreas Lückmann 29:55 1(103) 2(104) 3(106) 4(131) 5(115) 6(116) 7(120) 8(121) 9(123) 10(112) 11(126) 12(150) 13(127) 14(135)
2 Post SV Dresden 1 2:14 3:40 4:44 5:19 8:44 9:58 12:41 14:19 15:52 17:27 20:12 21:40 22:14 23:18

#152 2CBCB 4,060 km 190 Hm 2:14 1:26 1:04 0:35 3:25 1:14 2:43 1:38 1:33 1:35 2:45 1:28 0:34 1:04
15(129) 16(130) 17(199) Ziel

24:28 27:39 29:02 29:55
1:10 3:11 1:23 0:53

69 155 Nils Schmiedeberg 29:58 1(133) 2(104) 3(131) 4(114) 5(116) 6(120) 7(123) 8(112) 9(126) 10(150) 11(127) 12(135) 13(129) 14(130)
4 SV IHW Alex 78 Berlin 1 3:54 5:10 7:10 9:52 11:40 14:01 16:39 18:21 20:39 21:55 22:28 23:37 24:40 27:31

#165 4A 3,900 km 190 Hm 3:54 1:16 2:00 2:42 1:48 2:21 2:38 1:42 2:18 1:16 0:33 1:09 1:03 2:51
15(199) Ziel

29:00 29:58
1:29 0:58

70 107 Lennart Mühlstädt 30:01 1(133) 2(104) 3(131) 4(114) 5(116) 6(120) 7(123) 8(112) 9(126) 10(150) 11(127) 12(135) 13(129) 14(130)
4 SV Robotron Dresden 1 3:05 3:56 5:54 8:37 10:23 13:10 16:07 18:00 20:53 22:16 22:46 23:52 24:54 27:45

#165 4A 3,900 km 190 Hm 3:05 0:51 1:58 2:43 1:46 2:47 2:57 1:53 2:53 1:23 0:30 1:06 1:02 2:51
15(199) Ziel

29:09 30:01
1:24 0:52

71 116 Veit Slodowski 30:23 1(103) 2(104) 3(106) 4(131) 5(113) 6(116) 7(117) 8(118) 9(119) 10(120) 11(121) 12(123) 13(112) 14(126)
1 USV Jena 1 1:59 3:15 4:16 4:49 7:28 9:44 10:55 12:07 14:06 15:28 16:55 18:07 20:01 22:07

#65 1CBAB 4,670 km 190 Hm 1:59 1:16 1:01 0:33 2:39 2:16 1:11 1:12 1:59 1:22 1:27 1:12 1:54 2:06
15(150) 16(127) 17(135) 18(129) 19(130) 20(199) Ziel

23:19 23:50 24:49 25:45 28:21 29:40 30:23
1:12 0:31 0:59 0:56 2:36 1:19 0:43
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Pl Stnr Name Zeit

DC (Deutschland-Cup)  (384) (Forts.)

1 110 Jonas Kögler 12:20 1(134) 2(104) 3(125) 4(126) 5(150) 6(127) 7(132) 8(130) 9(199) Ziel
3 USV TU Dresden 2 2:28 3:13 4:41 6:03 7:18 7:50 8:36 10:01 11:31 12:20

#164 3B 1,860 km 190 Hm 2:28 0:45 1:28 1:22 1:15 0:32 0:46 1:25 1:30 0:49

72 116 Sören Lösch 30:33 1(102) 2(104) 3(107) 4(131) 5(115) 6(116) 7(117) 8(118) 9(119) 10(120) 11(121) 12(122) 13(112) 14(126)
5 USV Jena 1 2:31 3:52 4:58 5:37 8:23 9:30 10:46 12:03 14:28 15:51 17:10 18:35 19:58 22:12

#218 5BCCA 4,760 km 190 Hm 2:31 1:21 1:06 0:39 2:46 1:07 1:16 1:17 2:25 1:23 1:19 1:25 1:23 2:14
15(150) 16(127) 17(135) 18(129) 19(130) 20(199) Ziel

23:25 24:04 24:53 25:51 28:37 29:53 30:33
1:13 0:39 0:49 0:58 2:46 1:16 0:40

73 167 Philipp Müller 30:39 1(101) 2(104) 3(107) 4(131) 5(114) 6(116) 7(117) 8(118) 9(119) 10(120) 11(121) 12(122) 13(112) 14(126)
5 Post SV Dresden 1 2:19 4:08 5:21 5:58 8:12 9:53 11:10 12:19 14:26 15:54 17:24 18:40 20:32 22:34

#188 5ACBA 4,770 km 190 Hm 2:19 1:49 1:13 0:37 2:14 1:41 1:17 1:09 2:07 1:28 1:30 1:16 1:52 2:02
15(150) 16(127) 17(135) 18(129) 19(130) 20(199) Ziel

23:42 24:08 25:04 26:01 28:29 29:47 30:39
1:08 0:26 0:56 0:57 2:28 1:18 0:52

74 155 Raik Zschäckel 31:04 1(103) 2(104) 3(106) 4(131) 5(115) 6(116) 7(120) 8(121) 9(123) 10(112) 11(126) 12(150) 13(127) 14(135)
2 SV IHW Alex 78 Berlin 1 2:20 3:49 5:02 5:40 9:04 10:19 12:47 14:40 16:14 18:37 21:14 22:37 23:12 24:09

#152 2CBCB 4,060 km 190 Hm 2:20 1:29 1:13 0:38 3:24 1:15 2:28 1:53 1:34 2:23 2:37 1:23 0:35 0:57
15(129) 16(130) 17(199) Ziel *124

25:16 28:29 30:00 31:04 15:53
1:07 3:13 1:31 1:04

75 167 Holger Mager 31:07 1(133) 2(104) 3(131) 4(114) 5(116) 6(120) 7(123) 8(112) 9(126) 10(150) 11(127) 12(135) 13(129) 14(130)
4 Post SV Dresden 1 3:11 4:00 6:19 9:57 11:59 14:33 17:00 18:34 21:38 22:48 23:27 24:45 25:50 28:55

#165 4A 3,900 km 190 Hm 3:11 0:49 2:19 3:38 2:02 2:34 2:27 1:34 3:04 1:10 0:39 1:18 1:05 3:05
15(199) Ziel *134

30:12 31:07 2:38
1:17 0:55

76 146 Moritz Döllgast 31:09 1(102) 2(104) 3(107) 4(131) 5(113) 6(116) 7(117) 8(118) 9(119) 10(120) 11(121) 12(123) 13(112) 14(126)
1 Post SV Dresden 2 2:21 3:44 4:51 5:32 7:36 9:58 11:14 12:20 14:30 15:53 17:26 18:39 20:18 22:35

#47 1BCAB 4,770 km 190 Hm 2:21 1:23 1:07 0:41 2:04 2:22 1:16 1:06 2:10 1:23 1:33 1:13 1:39 2:17
15(150) 16(127) 17(135) 18(129) 19(130) 20(199) Ziel

23:59 24:29 25:31 26:30 29:01 30:16 31:09
1:24 0:30 1:02 0:59 2:31 1:15 0:53

77 137 Viktor Jarkov 31:16 1(133) 2(104) 3(125) 4(126) 5(150) 6(127) 7(132) 8(130) 9(199) Ziel
3 OLG Regensburg 4 7:32 9:52 12:40 17:02 20:43 21:53 23:32 26:22 29:29 31:16

#163 3A 1,900 km 190 Hm 7:32 2:20 2:48 4:22 3:41 1:10 1:39 2:50 3:07 1:47
78 124 Philipp Schwarck 31:21 1(101) 2(104) 3(106) 4(131) 5(115) 6(116) 7(117) 8(118) 9(119) 10(120) 11(121) 12(123) 13(112) 14(126)

1 OLG Regensburg 1 2:27 3:59 4:58 5:34 8:51 10:01 11:23 12:45 15:05 16:28 18:04 19:14 20:38 22:57
#17 1ABCB 4,710 km 190 Hm 2:27 1:32 0:59 0:36 3:17 1:10 1:22 1:22 2:20 1:23 1:36 1:10 1:24 2:19

15(150) 16(127) 17(135) 18(129) 19(130) 20(199) Ziel
24:08 24:39 25:39 26:33 29:13 30:33 31:21
1:11 0:31 1:00 0:54 2:40 1:20 0:48

79 167 Leif Bader 31:23 1(102) 2(104) 3(105) 4(131) 5(113) 6(116) 7(117) 8(118) 9(119) 10(120) 11(121) 12(124) 13(112) 14(126)
1 Post SV Dresden 1 2:21 3:43 4:27 5:10 7:20 10:00 11:16 12:25 14:41 16:02 17:31 18:32 20:23 22:37

#30 1BAAC 4,700 km 190 Hm 2:21 1:22 0:44 0:43 2:10 2:40 1:16 1:09 2:16 1:21 1:29 1:01 1:51 2:14
15(150) 16(127) 17(135) 18(129) 19(130) 20(199) Ziel *103

24:00 24:32 25:27 26:26 29:10 30:31 31:23 2:02
1:23 0:32 0:55 0:59 2:44 1:21 0:52

80 164 Stanja Lindig 31:24 1(134) 2(104) 3(131) 4(114) 5(116) 6(120) 7(123) 8(112) 9(126) 10(150) 11(127) 12(135) 13(129) 14(130)
4 SSV Planeta Radebeul 1 2:48 3:45 5:23 8:09 10:05 12:39 15:13 16:57 20:21 21:56 22:34 23:53 25:10 28:55

#166 4B 3,870 km 190 Hm 2:48 0:57 1:38 2:46 1:56 2:34 2:34 1:44 3:24 1:35 0:38 1:19 1:17 3:45
15(199) Ziel

30:29 31:24
1:34 0:55

81 146 Matthias Kretzschmar 31:30 1(101) 2(104) 3(105) 4(131) 5(115) 6(116) 7(117) 8(118) 9(119) 10(120) 11(121) 12(122) 13(112) 14(126)
5 Post SV Dresden 2 2:16 3:39 4:27 5:52 8:28 9:52 11:14 12:17 14:31 16:07 17:46 19:02 20:53 22:59

#173 5AACA 4,690 km 190 Hm 2:16 1:23 0:48 1:25 2:36 1:24 1:22 1:03 2:14 1:36 1:39 1:16 1:51 2:06
15(150) 16(127) 17(135) 18(129) 19(130) 20(199) Ziel

24:04 24:35 25:26 26:23 29:14 30:36 31:30
1:05 0:31 0:51 0:57 2:51 1:22 0:54

82 115 Annika Stamer 31:47 1(133) 2(104) 3(131) 4(114) 5(116) 6(120) 7(123) 8(112) 9(126) 10(150) 11(127) 12(135) 13(129) 14(130)
4 Preetzer TSV 1 3:04 4:05 6:03 8:39 12:47 15:21 17:46 19:31 22:05 23:27 23:59 25:05 26:15 29:26

#165 4A 3,900 km 190 Hm 3:04 1:01 1:58 2:36 4:08 2:34 2:25 1:45 2:34 1:22 0:32 1:06 1:10 3:11
15(199) Ziel *124

31:02 31:47 17:27
1:36 0:45

83 104 Paul Lützkendorf 31:48 1(101) 2(104) 3(105) 4(131) 5(113) 6(116) 7(117) 8(118) 9(119) 10(120) 11(121) 12(123) 13(112) 14(126)
1 OSC Hamburg 1 2:35 4:05 4:58 5:42 7:47 9:58 11:28 12:46 15:08 16:36 18:09 19:21 20:48 22:55

#2 1AAAB 4,690 km 190 Hm 2:35 1:30 0:53 0:44 2:05 2:11 1:30 1:18 2:22 1:28 1:33 1:12 1:27 2:07
15(150) 16(127) 17(135) 18(129) 19(130) 20(199) Ziel *102

24:14 24:45 25:45 26:39 29:34 30:59 31:48 2:40
1:19 0:31 1:00 0:54 2:55 1:25 0:49

84 130 Christoph Prunsche 32:08 1(103) 2(104) 3(105) 4(131) 5(113) 6(116) 7(117) 8(118) 9(119) 10(120) 11(121) 12(124) 13(112) 14(126)
5 TuS Lübbecke 1 1:36 3:11 3:56 4:55 7:07 9:21 10:47 12:37 14:44 16:05 18:21 19:22 21:17 23:21

#223 5CAAC 4,650 km 190 Hm 1:36 1:35 0:45 0:59 2:12 2:14 1:26 1:50 2:07 1:21 2:16 1:01 1:55 2:04
15(150) 16(127) 17(135) 18(129) 19(130) 20(199) Ziel

24:33 25:00 26:04 27:11 29:56 31:18 32:08
1:12 0:27 1:04 1:07 2:45 1:22 0:50
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Pl Stnr Name Zeit

DC (Deutschland-Cup)  (384) (Forts.)

1 110 Jonas Kögler 12:20 1(134) 2(104) 3(125) 4(126) 5(150) 6(127) 7(132) 8(130) 9(199) Ziel
3 USV TU Dresden 2 2:28 3:13 4:41 6:03 7:18 7:50 8:36 10:01 11:31 12:20

#164 3B 1,860 km 190 Hm 2:28 0:45 1:28 1:22 1:15 0:32 0:46 1:25 1:30 0:49

85 164 Martin Scheuermann 32:14 1(101) 2(104) 3(105) 4(131) 5(115) 6(116) 7(117) 8(118) 9(119) 10(120) 11(121) 12(122) 13(112) 14(126)
5 SSV Planeta Radebeul 1 2:28 4:08 4:55 5:55 8:35 9:48 11:18 13:02 15:14 16:50 18:24 19:47 21:19 23:29

#173 5AACA 4,690 km 190 Hm 2:28 1:40 0:47 1:00 2:40 1:13 1:30 1:44 2:12 1:36 1:34 1:23 1:32 2:10
15(150) 16(127) 17(135) 18(129) 19(130) 20(199) Ziel *123

24:44 25:13 26:03 27:14 30:13 31:30 32:14 19:38
1:15 0:29 0:50 1:11 2:59 1:17 0:44

86 164 Martin Weisbrich 32:18 1(102) 2(104) 3(106) 4(131) 5(114) 6(116) 7(120) 8(121) 9(124) 10(112) 11(126) 12(150) 13(127) 14(135)
2 SSV Planeta Radebeul 1 3:02 4:48 5:51 6:33 9:17 11:31 14:29 16:22 17:58 20:19 23:14 24:32 25:07 26:14

#123 2BBBC 4,120 km 190 Hm 3:02 1:46 1:03 0:42 2:44 2:14 2:58 1:53 1:36 2:21 2:55 1:18 0:35 1:07
15(129) 16(130) 17(199) Ziel

27:20 30:07 31:29 32:18
1:06 2:47 1:22 0:49

87 147 Jonas Knaup 32:20 1(101) 2(104) 3(107) 4(131) 5(115) 6(116) 7(120) 8(121) 9(122) 10(112) 11(126) 12(150) 13(127) 14(135)
2 Braunschweiger MTV 1 2:35 5:38 6:59 8:36 12:38 13:58 16:15 18:07 19:40 21:16 23:30 24:43 25:16 26:24

#106 2ACCA 4,170 km 190 Hm 2:35 3:03 1:21 1:37 4:02 1:20 2:17 1:52 1:33 1:36 2:14 1:13 0:33 1:08
15(129) 16(130) 17(199) Ziel *114 *124

27:22 30:12 31:37 32:20 11:04 19:12
0:58 2:50 1:25 0:43

88 160 Heidrun Graumann 32:25 1(133) 2(104) 3(125) 4(126) 5(150) 6(127) 7(132) 8(130) 9(199) Ziel
3 ESV Lok Berlin-Schöneweide 2 7:02 12:15 15:44 19:35 22:14 23:06 25:14 28:25 30:57 32:25

#163 3A 1,900 km 190 Hm 7:02 5:13 3:29 3:51 2:39 0:52 2:08 3:11 2:32 1:28
89 105 Vincent Kunckel 32:33 1(103) 2(104) 3(105) 4(131) 5(115) 6(116) 7(120) 8(121) 9(122) 10(112) 11(126) 12(150) 13(127) 14(135)

2 USV TU Dresden 1 2:16 3:41 4:34 5:37 8:37 10:03 12:53 14:31 15:59 17:56 20:34 21:53 23:03 25:01
#142 2CACA 4,040 km 190 Hm 2:16 1:25 0:53 1:03 3:00 1:26 2:50 1:38 1:28 1:57 2:38 1:19 1:10 1:58

15(129) 16(130) 17(199) Ziel *123
26:13 29:50 31:13 32:33 15:47
1:12 3:37 1:23 1:20

90 105 Markus Grätsch 32:41 1(101) 2(104) 3(107) 4(131) 5(113) 6(116) 7(117) 8(118) 9(119) 10(120) 11(121) 12(123) 13(112) 14(126)
5 USV TU Dresden 1 2:11 4:01 5:07 5:49 8:19 10:27 11:47 13:03 15:11 17:00 18:24 19:44 21:15 23:39

#186 5ACAB 4,770 km 190 Hm 2:11 1:50 1:06 0:42 2:30 2:08 1:20 1:16 2:08 1:49 1:24 1:20 1:31 2:24
15(150) 16(127) 17(135) 18(129) 19(130) 20(199) Ziel

24:48 25:23 26:12 27:06 30:03 31:54 32:41
1:09 0:35 0:49 0:54 2:57 1:51 0:47

91 105 Anna Reinhardt 32:59 1(134) 2(104) 3(131) 4(114) 5(116) 6(120) 7(123) 8(112) 9(126) 10(150) 11(127) 12(135) 13(129) 14(130)
4 USV TU Dresden 1 2:42 3:36 5:51 9:12 11:12 14:15 17:03 18:57 22:00 23:34 24:18 25:23 26:43 30:07

#166 4B 3,870 km 190 Hm 2:42 0:54 2:15 3:21 2:00 3:03 2:48 1:54 3:03 1:34 0:44 1:05 1:20 3:24
15(199) Ziel

31:55 32:59
1:48 1:04

91 115 Konrad Stamer 32:59 1(101) 2(104) 3(106) 4(131) 5(114) 6(116) 7(117) 8(118) 9(119) 10(120) 11(121) 12(124) 13(112) 14(126)
5 Preetzer TSV 1 2:27 3:55 4:49 6:04 8:31 10:28 11:53 13:23 15:24 16:47 18:09 19:18 21:38 24:01

#181 5ABBC 4,720 km 190 Hm 2:27 1:28 0:54 1:15 2:27 1:57 1:25 1:30 2:01 1:23 1:22 1:09 2:20 2:23
15(150) 16(127) 17(135) 18(129) 19(130) 20(199) Ziel

25:11 25:40 26:48 27:57 30:52 32:10 32:59
1:10 0:29 1:08 1:09 2:55 1:18 0:49

93 182 Fiona Nash 33:01 1(134) 2(104) 3(125) 4(126) 5(150) 6(127) 7(132) 8(130) 9(199) Ziel
3 Turn-Klubb zu Hannover 1 9:37 11:56 15:37 18:52 22:18 23:12 25:42 29:07 31:41 33:01

#164 3B 1,860 km 190 Hm 9:37 2:19 3:41 3:15 3:26 0:54 2:30 3:25 2:34 1:20
94 142 Sven Hommen 33:05 1(101) 2(104) 3(107) 4(131) 5(114) 6(116) 7(120) 8(121) 9(122) 10(112) 11(126) 12(150) 13(127) 14(135)

2 SV IHW Alex 78 Berlin 2 2:45 4:33 6:00 7:14 9:51 11:45 14:49 16:45 18:31 20:10 22:52 24:14 24:49 26:18
#103 2ACBA 4,170 km 190 Hm 2:45 1:48 1:27 1:14 2:37 1:54 3:04 1:56 1:46 1:39 2:42 1:22 0:35 1:29

15(129) 16(130) 17(199) Ziel *102 *123
27:34 30:45 32:08 33:05 2:53 18:20
1:16 3:11 1:23 0:57

95 125 Johannes Zachrau 33:14 1(134) 2(104) 3(131) 4(114) 5(116) 6(120) 7(123) 8(112) 9(126) 10(150) 11(127) 12(135) 13(129) 14(130)
4 Bielefelder TG 1 3:02 3:56 6:01 8:48 11:23 14:08 16:52 19:12 21:55 23:22 24:08 25:16 26:29 30:24

#166 4B 3,870 km 190 Hm 3:02 0:54 2:05 2:47 2:35 2:45 2:44 2:20 2:43 1:27 0:46 1:08 1:13 3:55
15(199) Ziel *124 *125

32:10 33:14 16:30 20:21
1:46 1:04

96 105 Wieland Kundisch 33:21 1(102) 2(104) 3(106) 4(131) 5(114) 6(116) 7(117) 8(118) 9(119) 10(120) 11(121) 12(124) 13(112) 14(126)
1 USV TU Dresden 1 2:24 3:48 4:42 5:19 7:36 9:38 10:50 14:11 16:48 18:07 19:31 20:40 22:45 25:10

#42 1BBBC 4,720 km 190 Hm 2:24 1:24 0:54 0:37 2:17 2:02 1:12 3:21 2:37 1:19 1:24 1:09 2:05 2:25
15(150) 16(127) 17(135) 18(129) 19(130) 20(199) Ziel

26:19 26:50 27:41 28:31 31:05 32:28 33:21
1:09 0:31 0:51 0:50 2:34 1:23 0:53

97 110 Ellen Klüser 33:22 1(133) 2(104) 3(131) 4(114) 5(116) 6(120) 7(123) 8(112) 9(126) 10(150) 11(127) 12(135) 13(129) 14(130)
4 USV TU Dresden 2 3:42 4:39 6:36 9:18 11:10 14:10 17:01 19:05 22:14 23:52 24:34 25:44 26:56 30:23

#165 4A 3,900 km 190 Hm 3:42 0:57 1:57 2:42 1:52 3:00 2:51 2:04 3:09 1:38 0:42 1:10 1:12 3:27
15(199) Ziel

32:05 33:22
1:42 1:17

98 142 Udo Lange 33:29 1(133) 2(104) 3(131) 4(114) 5(116) 6(120) 7(123) 8(112) 9(126) 10(150) 11(127) 12(135) 13(129) 14(130)
4 SV IHW Alex 78 Berlin 2 3:46 5:02 7:24 10:13 11:57 15:36 18:11 19:57 22:48 24:10 24:46 25:50 26:53 30:18

#165 4A 3,900 km 190 Hm 3:46 1:16 2:22 2:49 1:44 3:39 2:35 1:46 2:51 1:22 0:36 1:04 1:03 3:25
15(199) Ziel

31:55 33:29
1:37 1:34



JEC / D-Cup Halberstadt Mo 03.10.2022 17:17
Zwischenzeiten Ergebnis Seite 6 OS12 © Stephan Krämer SportSoftware 2022 

Pl Stnr Name Zeit

DC (Deutschland-Cup)  (384) (Forts.)

1 110 Jonas Kögler 12:20 1(134) 2(104) 3(125) 4(126) 5(150) 6(127) 7(132) 8(130) 9(199) Ziel
3 USV TU Dresden 2 2:28 3:13 4:41 6:03 7:18 7:50 8:36 10:01 11:31 12:20

#164 3B 1,860 km 190 Hm 2:28 0:45 1:28 1:22 1:15 0:32 0:46 1:25 1:30 0:49

99 103 Martin Hennseler 33:37 1(133) 2(104) 3(131) 4(114) 5(116) 6(120) 7(123) 8(112) 9(126) 10(150) 11(127) 12(135) 13(129) 14(130)
4 MTV Seesen 1 2:00 4:17 6:29 9:17 11:16 14:14 16:56 19:09 22:47 24:21 24:57 26:00 27:27 30:55

#165 4A 3,900 km 190 Hm 2:00 2:17 2:12 2:48 1:59 2:58 2:42 2:13 3:38 1:34 0:36 1:03 1:27 3:28
15(199) Ziel

32:33 33:37
1:38 1:04

100 147 Magnus Struckmann 33:46 1(102) 2(104) 3(105) 4(131) 5(113) 6(116) 7(117) 8(118) 9(119) 10(120) 11(121) 12(123) 13(112) 14(126)
5 Braunschweiger MTV 1 2:47 4:29 5:20 6:20 8:36 11:00 12:27 13:45 16:21 17:50 19:32 21:09 22:51 25:12

#195 5BAAB 4,690 km 190 Hm 2:47 1:42 0:51 1:00 2:16 2:24 1:27 1:18 2:36 1:29 1:42 1:37 1:42 2:21
15(150) 16(127) 17(135) 18(129) 19(130) 20(199) Ziel

26:26 27:06 28:02 28:59 31:46 33:03 33:46
1:14 0:40 0:56 0:57 2:47 1:17 0:43

101 173 Till Geiler 33:48 1(103) 2(104) 3(105) 4(131) 5(113) 6(116) 7(117) 8(118) 9(119) 10(120) 11(121) 12(124) 13(112) 14(126)
1 USV Jena 2 2:09 3:34 4:22 5:16 7:42 10:04 11:27 12:44 15:13 16:39 18:12 19:29 21:26 24:39

#57 1CAAC 4,650 km 190 Hm 2:09 1:25 0:48 0:54 2:26 2:22 1:23 1:17 2:29 1:26 1:33 1:17 1:57 3:13
15(150) 16(127) 17(135) 18(129) 19(130) 20(199) Ziel

25:59 26:36 27:39 28:36 31:30 32:57 33:48
1:20 0:37 1:03 0:57 2:54 1:27 0:51

102 144 Vincent Becker 33:53 1(103) 2(104) 3(105) 4(131) 5(114) 6(116) 7(117) 8(118) 9(119) 10(120) 11(121) 12(122) 13(112) 14(126)
1 TV Oberbexbach 1 1:56 3:14 3:57 5:06 7:34 9:31 10:51 12:21 14:36 16:05 17:53 19:20 21:06 24:20

#58 1CABA 4,640 km 190 Hm 1:56 1:18 0:43 1:09 2:28 1:57 1:20 1:30 2:15 1:29 1:48 1:27 1:46 3:14
15(150) 16(127) 17(135) 18(129) 19(130) 20(199) Ziel *123

25:36 26:45 27:44 28:47 31:35 32:57 33:53 19:12
1:16 1:09 0:59 1:03 2:48 1:22 0:56

103 107 Niklas Wetzel 33:55 1(101) 2(104) 3(107) 4(131) 5(115) 6(116) 7(120) 8(121) 9(123) 10(112) 11(126) 12(150) 13(127) 14(135)
2 SV Robotron Dresden 1 2:55 4:53 6:22 7:17 10:43 12:01 14:32 16:31 18:02 21:37 24:26 25:47 26:17 27:26

#107 2ACCB 4,160 km 190 Hm 2:55 1:58 1:29 0:55 3:26 1:18 2:31 1:59 1:31 3:35 2:49 1:21 0:30 1:09
15(129) 16(130) 17(199) Ziel

28:32 31:37 33:17 33:55
1:06 3:05 1:40 0:38

103 178 Wieland Kärger 33:55 1(103) 2(104) 3(107) 4(131) 5(115) 6(116) 7(117) 8(118) 9(119) 10(120) 11(121) 12(123) 13(112) 14(126)
1 OK Leipzig 1 2:24 3:41 4:51 5:35 8:36 10:03 11:31 12:50 15:11 16:41 18:14 19:50 21:34 24:51

#80 1CCCB 4,700 km 190 Hm 2:24 1:17 1:10 0:44 3:01 1:27 1:28 1:19 2:21 1:30 1:33 1:36 1:44 3:17
15(150) 16(127) 17(135) 18(129) 19(130) 20(199) Ziel *124

26:11 26:46 27:43 28:40 31:27 33:01 33:55 19:31
1:20 0:35 0:57 0:57 2:47 1:34 0:54

103 155 Marvin Goericke 33:55 1(102) 2(104) 3(107) 4(131) 5(114) 6(116) 7(117) 8(118) 9(119) 10(120) 11(121) 12(122) 13(112) 14(126)
5 SV IHW Alex 78 Berlin 1 2:25 4:03 5:09 6:07 8:35 10:32 12:08 13:35 15:44 17:08 18:51 20:17 22:19 24:46

#215 5BCBA 4,760 km 190 Hm 2:25 1:38 1:06 0:58 2:28 1:57 1:36 1:27 2:09 1:24 1:43 1:26 2:02 2:27
15(150) 16(127) 17(135) 18(129) 19(130) 20(199) Ziel

26:00 26:32 27:24 28:20 31:39 33:08 33:55
1:14 0:32 0:52 0:56 3:19 1:29 0:47

106 158 Thilo Bruns 34:05 1(133) 2(104) 3(131) 4(114) 5(116) 6(120) 7(123) 8(112) 9(126) 10(150) 11(127) 12(135) 13(129) 14(130)
4 MTK Bad Harzburg 2 3:12 4:21 6:44 9:27 11:25 14:22 17:40 19:45 22:58 24:36 25:13 26:23 27:39 31:17

#165 4A 3,900 km 190 Hm 3:12 1:09 2:23 2:43 1:58 2:57 3:18 2:05 3:13 1:38 0:37 1:10 1:16 3:38
15(199) Ziel *134

32:46 34:05 2:39
1:29 1:19

107 124 Timon Lorenz 34:08 1(102) 2(104) 3(105) 4(131) 5(113) 6(116) 7(117) 8(118) 9(119) 10(120) 11(121) 12(124) 13(112) 14(126)
5 OLG Regensburg 1 2:24 3:52 4:39 7:55 9:55 12:22 13:44 15:04 17:08 18:34 20:02 21:02 23:00 25:17

#196 5BAAC 4,700 km 190 Hm 2:24 1:28 0:47 3:16 2:00 2:27 1:22 1:20 2:04 1:26 1:28 1:00 1:58 2:17
15(150) 16(127) 17(135) 18(129) 19(130) 20(199) Ziel *103

26:36 27:04 28:02 28:58 32:07 33:22 34:08 2:03
1:19 0:28 0:58 0:56 3:09 1:15 0:46

108 107 Karol Kielb 34:11 1(102) 2(104) 3(106) 4(131) 5(113) 6(116) 7(117) 8(118) 9(119) 10(120) 11(121) 12(124) 13(112) 14(126)
1 SV Robotron Dresden 1 2:29 3:53 4:50 5:25 7:44 10:11 11:38 12:50 15:14 16:43 18:18 19:33 21:38 24:43

#39 1BBAC 4,730 km 190 Hm 2:29 1:24 0:57 0:35 2:19 2:27 1:27 1:12 2:24 1:29 1:35 1:15 2:05 3:05
15(150) 16(127) 17(135) 18(129) 19(130) 20(199) Ziel

26:01 26:41 27:40 28:39 31:38 33:07 34:11
1:18 0:40 0:59 0:59 2:59 1:29 1:04

109 181 Matthias Müller 34:27 1(134) 2(104) 3(131) 4(114) 5(116) 6(120) 7(123) 8(112) 9(126) 10(150) 11(127) 12(135) 13(129) 14(130)
4 Post SV Dresden 3 3:49 4:50 6:46 9:42 11:45 14:38 17:32 19:34 23:26 24:54 25:33 26:41 27:59 31:28

#166 4B 3,870 km 190 Hm 3:49 1:01 1:56 2:56 2:03 2:53 2:54 2:02 3:52 1:28 0:39 1:08 1:18 3:29
15(199) Ziel

33:10 34:27
1:42 1:17

110 123 Klaus Schwind 34:36 1(102) 2(104) 3(106) 4(131) 5(115) 6(116) 7(120) 8(121) 9(122) 10(112) 11(126) 12(150) 13(127) 14(135)
2 OLG Ortenau 1 3:11 4:55 6:37 7:17 11:02 12:57 15:39 17:47 19:34 21:12 23:58 25:35 26:12 27:30

#124 2BBCA 4,120 km 190 Hm 3:11 1:44 1:42 0:40 3:45 1:55 2:42 2:08 1:47 1:38 2:46 1:37 0:37 1:18
15(129) 16(130) 17(199) Ziel *114

28:37 31:55 33:36 34:36 10:16
1:07 3:18 1:41 1:00

110 110 Charlotte Leonhardt 34:36 1(103) 2(104) 3(105) 4(131) 5(114) 6(116) 7(120) 8(121) 9(124) 10(112) 11(126) 12(150) 13(127) 14(135)
2 USV TU Dresden 2 3:08 4:45 5:53 6:57 9:49 11:44 14:28 16:21 17:47 20:24 23:29 25:54 26:29 27:28

#141 2CABC 4,040 km 190 Hm 3:08 1:37 1:08 1:04 2:52 1:55 2:44 1:53 1:26 2:37 3:05 2:25 0:35 0:59
15(129) 16(130) 17(199) Ziel *199

28:37 32:00 33:41 34:36 24:15
1:09 3:23 1:41 0:55



JEC / D-Cup Halberstadt Mo 03.10.2022 17:17
Zwischenzeiten Ergebnis Seite 7 OS12 © Stephan Krämer SportSoftware 2022 

Pl Stnr Name Zeit

DC (Deutschland-Cup)  (384) (Forts.)

1 110 Jonas Kögler 12:20 1(134) 2(104) 3(125) 4(126) 5(150) 6(127) 7(132) 8(130) 9(199) Ziel
3 USV TU Dresden 2 2:28 3:13 4:41 6:03 7:18 7:50 8:36 10:01 11:31 12:20

#164 3B 1,860 km 190 Hm 2:28 0:45 1:28 1:22 1:15 0:32 0:46 1:25 1:30 0:49

112 157 Ole-Johan Wittiber 34:39 1(101) 2(104) 3(105) 4(131) 5(113) 6(116) 7(120) 8(121) 9(123) 10(112) 11(126) 12(150) 13(127) 14(135)
2 Skiclub Bonn 1 2:47 4:52 5:46 6:52 9:15 11:53 14:32 16:39 18:24 21:21 23:37 25:10 25:49 26:51

#83 2AAAB 4,100 km 190 Hm 2:47 2:05 0:54 1:06 2:23 2:38 2:39 2:07 1:45 2:57 2:16 1:33 0:39 1:02
15(129) 16(130) 17(199) Ziel

29:04 32:14 33:38 34:39
2:13 3:10 1:24 1:01

113 135 Esther Schulte-Zurhausen34:40 1(133) 2(104) 3(131) 4(114) 5(116) 6(120) 7(123) 8(112) 9(126) 10(150) 11(127) 12(135) 13(129) 14(130)
4 DJK Adler 07 Bottrop 1 3:27 4:33 6:52 10:08 12:14 15:28 18:27 20:25 23:24 25:04 25:43 26:58 28:27 31:49

#165 4A 3,900 km 190 Hm 3:27 1:06 2:19 3:16 2:06 3:14 2:59 1:58 2:59 1:40 0:39 1:15 1:29 3:22
15(199) Ziel *124

33:39 34:40 18:04
1:50 1:01

114 115 Christian Stamer 34:49 1(103) 2(104) 3(107) 4(131) 5(113) 6(116) 7(120) 8(121) 9(123) 10(112) 11(126) 12(150) 13(127) 14(135)
2 Preetzer TSV 1 2:58 4:49 6:11 7:04 10:27 13:07 15:50 17:57 19:29 21:10 23:47 25:33 26:17 27:21

#155 2CCAB 4,120 km 190 Hm 2:58 1:51 1:22 0:53 3:23 2:40 2:43 2:07 1:32 1:41 2:37 1:46 0:44 1:04
15(129) 16(130) 17(199) Ziel

28:31 32:00 33:44 34:49
1:10 3:29 1:44 1:05

115 108 Andreas Spengler 34:59 1(134) 2(104) 3(131) 4(114) 5(116) 6(120) 7(123) 8(112) 9(126) 10(150) 11(127) 12(135) 13(129) 14(130)
4 OLV Potsdam 1 3:03 4:02 6:21 9:11 11:06 14:02 17:32 20:43 23:41 25:15 25:58 27:09 28:19 32:17

#166 4B 3,870 km 190 Hm 3:03 0:59 2:19 2:50 1:55 2:56 3:30 3:11 2:58 1:34 0:43 1:11 1:10 3:58
15(199) Ziel

34:00 34:59
1:43 0:59

116 147 Arne Nilas Schröder 35:16 1(103) 2(104) 3(106) 4(131) 5(114) 6(116) 7(117) 8(118) 9(119) 10(120) 11(121) 12(124) 13(112) 14(126)
1 Braunschweiger MTV 1 2:48 4:23 5:30 6:06 8:44 10:31 12:01 13:38 16:58 18:27 19:59 21:00 23:27 25:59

#69 1CBBC 4,670 km 190 Hm 2:48 1:35 1:07 0:36 2:38 1:47 1:30 1:37 3:20 1:29 1:32 1:01 2:27 2:32
15(150) 16(127) 17(135) 18(129) 19(130) 20(199) Ziel

27:18 27:50 29:04 30:11 33:00 34:23 35:16
1:19 0:32 1:14 1:07 2:49 1:23 0:53

117 163 Dirk Meyer 35:17 1(133) 2(104) 3(131) 4(114) 5(116) 6(120) 7(123) 8(112) 9(126) 10(150) 11(127) 12(135) 13(129) 14(130)
4 Post SV Dresden 4 3:28 4:17 6:27 9:16 11:47 15:14 18:43 20:38 23:52 25:34 26:13 27:21 28:40 32:16

#165 4A 3,900 km 190 Hm 3:28 0:49 2:10 2:49 2:31 3:27 3:29 1:55 3:14 1:42 0:39 1:08 1:19 3:36
15(199) Ziel

34:09 35:17
1:53 1:08

117 115 Kristaps Grahl 35:17 1(102) 2(104) 3(105) 4(131) 5(115) 6(116) 7(117) 8(118) 9(119) 10(120) 11(121) 12(122) 13(112) 14(126)
1 Preetzer TSV 1 2:37 4:04 6:16 6:58 9:55 11:17 12:54 14:10 16:54 18:21 20:01 21:34 23:09 26:06

#34 1BACA 4,680 km 190 Hm 2:37 1:27 2:12 0:42 2:57 1:22 1:37 1:16 2:44 1:27 1:40 1:33 1:35 2:57
15(150) 16(127) 17(135) 18(129) 19(130) 20(199) Ziel *103 *106 *123

27:23 27:58 29:01 30:03 33:05 34:30 35:17 2:20 5:14 21:20
1:17 0:35 1:03 1:02 3:02 1:25 0:47

119 158 Christoph Hofmeister 35:21 1(102) 2(104) 3(107) 4(131) 5(113) 6(116) 7(117) 8(118) 9(119) 10(120) 11(121) 12(123) 13(112) 14(126)
1 MTK Bad Harzburg 2 2:24 3:50 4:59 5:41 7:58 10:24 12:00 13:34 16:51 18:19 19:53 21:18 23:15 25:55

#47 1BCAB 4,770 km 190 Hm 2:24 1:26 1:09 0:42 2:17 2:26 1:36 1:34 3:17 1:28 1:34 1:25 1:57 2:40
15(150) 16(127) 17(135) 18(129) 19(130) 20(199) Ziel *103

27:18 27:53 29:00 30:05 33:04 34:29 35:21 2:01
1:23 0:35 1:07 1:05 2:59 1:25 0:52

120 164 Robert Dittmann 35:26 1(103) 2(104) 3(107) 4(131) 5(113) 6(116) 7(117) 8(118) 9(119) 10(120) 11(121) 12(123) 13(112) 14(126)
1 SSV Planeta Radebeul 1 2:38 4:00 6:32 7:14 9:26 11:45 13:08 14:15 16:53 18:17 19:49 21:09 23:24 26:14

#74 1CCAB 4,720 km 190 Hm 2:38 1:22 2:32 0:42 2:12 2:19 1:23 1:07 2:38 1:24 1:32 1:20 2:15 2:50
15(150) 16(127) 17(135) 18(129) 19(130) 20(199) Ziel *106 *105

27:28 28:02 29:02 30:06 33:03 34:29 35:26 4:59 5:28
1:14 0:34 1:00 1:04 2:57 1:26 0:57

121 138 Luise Kärger 35:40 1(133) 2(104) 3(131) 4(114) 5(116) 6(120) 7(123) 8(112) 9(126) 10(150) 11(127) 12(135) 13(129) 14(130)
4 TuS Karlsruhe-Rüppurr 1 3:19 4:30 7:05 10:03 12:03 15:39 18:44 20:40 23:55 25:38 26:25 27:40 28:51 32:41

#165 4A 3,900 km 190 Hm 3:19 1:11 2:35 2:58 2:00 3:36 3:05 1:56 3:15 1:43 0:47 1:15 1:11 3:50
15(199) Ziel

34:34 35:40
1:53 1:06

122 126 Elvira Weingard 35:41 1(134) 2(104) 3(125) 4(126) 5(150) 6(127) 7(132) 8(130) 9(199) Ziel
3 OLV Steinberg 2 15:05 16:52 20:33 23:31 25:43 26:44 29:09 31:48 34:19 35:41

#164 3B 1,860 km 190 Hm 15:05 1:47 3:41 2:58 2:12 1:01 2:25 2:39 2:31 1:22
123 142 Robin Zschackel 35:42 1(103) 2(104) 3(106) 4(131) 5(115) 6(116) 7(117) 8(118) 9(119) 10(120) 11(121) 12(123) 13(112) 14(126)

1 SV IHW Alex 78 Berlin 2 2:37 4:14 5:20 6:01 10:35 11:54 13:24 14:39 17:06 18:40 20:12 21:42 23:32 26:12
#71 1CBCB 4,650 km 190 Hm 2:37 1:37 1:06 0:41 4:34 1:19 1:30 1:15 2:27 1:34 1:32 1:30 1:50 2:40

15(150) 16(127) 17(135) 18(129) 19(130) 20(199) Ziel
27:31 28:05 29:08 30:18 33:17 34:47 35:42
1:19 0:34 1:03 1:10 2:59 1:30 0:55

124 136 Michael Bohsmann 35:48 1(134) 2(104) 3(131) 4(114) 5(116) 6(120) 7(123) 8(112) 9(126) 10(150) 11(127) 12(135) 13(129) 14(130)
4 OL-Team Filder 1 3:47 5:12 8:21 11:25 13:19 16:05 18:52 21:10 24:12 25:40 26:16 27:31 29:32 33:12

#166 4B 3,870 km 190 Hm 3:47 1:25 3:09 3:04 1:54 2:46 2:47 2:18 3:02 1:28 0:36 1:15 2:01 3:40
15(199) Ziel

34:52 35:48
1:40 0:56



JEC / D-Cup Halberstadt Mo 03.10.2022 17:17
Zwischenzeiten Ergebnis Seite 8 OS12 © Stephan Krämer SportSoftware 2022 

Pl Stnr Name Zeit

DC (Deutschland-Cup)  (384) (Forts.)

1 110 Jonas Kögler 12:20 1(134) 2(104) 3(125) 4(126) 5(150) 6(127) 7(132) 8(130) 9(199) Ziel
3 USV TU Dresden 2 2:28 3:13 4:41 6:03 7:18 7:50 8:36 10:01 11:31 12:20

#164 3B 1,860 km 190 Hm 2:28 0:45 1:28 1:22 1:15 0:32 0:46 1:25 1:30 0:49

124 108 Hannes Heidrich 35:48 1(103) 2(104) 3(107) 4(131) 5(114) 6(116) 7(117) 8(118) 9(119) 10(120) 11(121) 12(122) 13(112) 14(126)
1 OLV Potsdam 1 2:04 3:37 4:54 5:43 8:18 10:17 11:50 13:17 16:07 18:17 19:55 21:31 23:22 26:16

#76 1CCBA 4,710 km 190 Hm 2:04 1:33 1:17 0:49 2:35 1:59 1:33 1:27 2:50 2:10 1:38 1:36 1:51 2:54
15(150) 16(127) 17(135) 18(129) 19(130) 20(199) Ziel

27:34 28:11 29:22 30:24 33:20 34:48 35:48
1:18 0:37 1:11 1:02 2:56 1:28 1:00

126 124 Juliane Burgmair 35:55 1(134) 2(104) 3(131) 4(114) 5(116) 6(120) 7(123) 8(112) 9(126) 10(150) 11(127) 12(135) 13(129) 14(130)
4 OLG Regensburg 1 3:05 4:04 6:38 9:51 11:57 15:02 17:57 20:59 24:30 26:17 26:52 28:02 29:12 33:05

#166 4B 3,870 km 190 Hm 3:05 0:59 2:34 3:13 2:06 3:05 2:55 3:02 3:31 1:47 0:35 1:10 1:10 3:53
15(199) Ziel

34:56 35:55
1:51 0:59

127 125 Anton Knoll 36:01 1(101) 2(104) 3(107) 4(131) 5(113) 6(116) 7(117) 8(118) 9(119) 10(120) 11(121) 12(124) 13(112) 14(126)
1 Bielefelder TG 1 2:42 4:09 5:31 6:09 9:07 11:41 12:58 14:44 17:13 18:46 20:20 21:33 23:37 26:27

#21 1ACAC 4,780 km 190 Hm 2:42 1:27 1:22 0:38 2:58 2:34 1:17 1:46 2:29 1:33 1:34 1:13 2:04 2:50
15(150) 16(127) 17(135) 18(129) 19(130) 20(199) Ziel *103 *102

27:49 28:22 29:27 30:29 33:37 35:07 36:01 2:05 2:23
1:22 0:33 1:05 1:02 3:08 1:30 0:54

128 103 Aaron Wandelt 36:04 1(102) 2(104) 3(107) 4(131) 5(114) 6(116) 7(117) 8(118) 9(119) 10(120) 11(121) 12(124) 13(112) 14(126)
5 MTV Seesen 1 2:33 4:18 5:43 7:03 9:26 11:41 13:39 15:33 17:55 19:24 21:15 22:26 24:17 27:13

#217 5BCBC 4,760 km 190 Hm 2:33 1:45 1:25 1:20 2:23 2:15 1:58 1:54 2:22 1:29 1:51 1:11 1:51 2:56
15(150) 16(127) 17(135) 18(129) 19(130) 20(199) Ziel

28:23 28:55 29:54 30:57 33:54 35:17 36:04
1:10 0:32 0:59 1:03 2:57 1:23 0:47

129 111 Jens Struckmann 36:07 1(101) 2(104) 3(106) 4(131) 5(115) 6(116) 7(120) 8(121) 9(122) 10(112) 11(126) 12(150) 13(127) 14(135)
2 Braunschweiger MTV 2 2:57 4:59 6:18 7:13 10:44 12:35 15:22 17:39 19:48 21:44 24:33 26:24 27:05 28:14

#97 2ABCA 4,120 km 190 Hm 2:57 2:02 1:19 0:55 3:31 1:51 2:47 2:17 2:09 1:56 2:49 1:51 0:41 1:09
15(129) 16(130) 17(199) Ziel

29:31 32:57 34:52 36:07
1:17 3:26 1:55 1:15

129 135 Roman Schulte-Zurhausen36:07 1(101) 2(104) 3(107) 4(131) 5(114) 6(116) 7(117) 8(118) 9(119) 10(120) 11(121) 12(124) 13(112) 14(126)
1 DJK Adler 07 Bottrop 1 3:04 5:07 6:39 7:28 10:10 12:13 13:41 14:59 17:26 18:55 20:26 21:32 23:50 26:26

#24 1ACBC 4,770 km 190 Hm 3:04 2:03 1:32 0:49 2:42 2:03 1:28 1:18 2:27 1:29 1:31 1:06 2:18 2:36
15(150) 16(127) 17(135) 18(129) 19(130) 20(199) Ziel *102 *123

27:45 28:19 29:29 30:32 33:40 35:08 36:07 3:13 21:51
1:19 0:34 1:10 1:03 3:08 1:28 0:59

131 173 Mario Gorecki 36:12 1(101) 2(104) 3(106) 4(131) 5(115) 6(116) 7(120) 8(121) 9(123) 10(112) 11(126) 12(150) 13(127) 14(135)
2 USV Jena 2 3:40 5:51 7:07 8:13 11:35 13:28 16:48 19:05 20:44 22:47 25:35 27:07 27:57 29:00

#98 2ABCB 4,110 km 190 Hm 3:40 2:11 1:16 1:06 3:22 1:53 3:20 2:17 1:39 2:03 2:48 1:32 0:50 1:03
15(129) 16(130) 17(199) Ziel

30:12 33:36 35:13 36:12
1:12 3:24 1:37 0:59

132 108 Fidelius Cain 36:17 1(102) 2(104) 3(105) 4(131) 5(113) 6(116) 7(120) 8(121) 9(124) 10(112) 11(126) 12(150) 13(127) 14(135)
2 OLV Potsdam 1 3:07 5:16 6:25 7:41 10:22 13:15 15:54 18:05 20:06 23:21 26:26 27:47 28:21 29:28

#111 2BAAC 4,100 km 190 Hm 3:07 2:09 1:09 1:16 2:41 2:53 2:39 2:11 2:01 3:15 3:05 1:21 0:34 1:07
15(129) 16(130) 17(199) Ziel *101

30:47 33:57 35:30 36:17 2:58
1:19 3:10 1:33 0:47

132 173 Joris Hochstätter 36:17 1(102) 2(104) 3(107) 4(131) 5(114) 6(116) 7(117) 8(118) 9(119) 10(120) 11(121) 12(122) 13(112) 14(126)
5 USV Jena 2 2:38 4:32 6:04 6:59 9:21 11:22 12:59 14:53 17:17 18:55 20:40 22:20 23:53 26:34

#215 5BCBA 4,760 km 190 Hm 2:38 1:54 1:32 0:55 2:22 2:01 1:37 1:54 2:24 1:38 1:45 1:40 1:33 2:41
15(150) 16(127) 17(135) 18(129) 19(130) 20(199) Ziel

27:52 28:27 29:24 30:45 34:04 35:31 36:17
1:18 0:35 0:57 1:21 3:19 1:27 0:46

134 157 Ralf Wittiber 36:19 1(134) 2(104) 3(131) 4(114) 5(116) 6(120) 7(123) 8(112) 9(126) 10(150) 11(127) 12(135) 13(129) 14(130)
4 Skiclub Bonn 1 2:50 4:14 6:52 9:54 12:25 15:52 18:58 20:58 24:14 25:59 26:42 28:10 29:42 33:20

#166 4B 3,870 km 190 Hm 2:50 1:24 2:38 3:02 2:31 3:27 3:06 2:00 3:16 1:45 0:43 1:28 1:32 3:38
15(199) Ziel

35:15 36:19
1:55 1:04

135 103 Jan Klose 36:21 1(101) 2(104) 3(105) 4(131) 5(115) 6(116) 7(117) 8(118) 9(119) 10(120) 11(121) 12(122) 13(112) 14(126)
1 MTV Seesen 1 3:06 5:09 5:58 6:54 10:00 11:36 13:05 14:25 16:54 18:31 20:17 22:10 23:54 26:33

#7 1AACA 4,690 km 190 Hm 3:06 2:03 0:49 0:56 3:06 1:36 1:29 1:20 2:29 1:37 1:46 1:53 1:44 2:39
15(150) 16(127) 17(135) 18(129) 19(130) 20(199) Ziel *102 *124 *123

27:53 28:26 29:33 30:41 34:02 35:21 36:21 3:16 21:38 21:58
1:20 0:33 1:07 1:08 3:21 1:19 1:00

136 150 Linus Lauer 36:23 1(101) 2(104) 3(105) 4(131) 5(114) 6(116) 7(117) 8(118) 9(119) 10(120) 11(121) 12(122) 13(112) 14(126)
1 OLG Regensburg 2 3:00 4:53 5:43 6:40 9:35 11:46 13:16 14:54 17:25 18:59 20:44 22:35 24:12 26:52

#4 1AABA 4,690 km 190 Hm 3:00 1:53 0:50 0:57 2:55 2:11 1:30 1:38 2:31 1:34 1:45 1:51 1:37 2:40
15(150) 16(127) 17(135) 18(129) 19(130) 20(199) Ziel *103 *102 *134 *115 *124 *123

28:15 28:48 29:58 31:04 34:07 35:26 36:23 2:21 2:39 3:58 10:11 21:59 22:23
1:23 0:33 1:10 1:06 3:03 1:19 0:57

137 159 Emil Sasse 36:27 1(103) 2(104) 3(106) 4(131) 5(114) 6(116) 7(117) 8(118) 9(119) 10(120) 11(121) 12(124) 13(112) 14(126)
1 USV TU Dresden 3 2:34 4:12 5:22 6:06 10:03 12:06 13:40 14:56 17:31 19:03 20:46 21:57 24:16 26:57

#69 1CBBC 4,670 km 190 Hm 2:34 1:38 1:10 0:44 3:57 2:03 1:34 1:16 2:35 1:32 1:43 1:11 2:19 2:41
15(150) 16(127) 17(135) 18(129) 19(130) 20(199) Ziel

28:17 28:52 30:05 31:12 34:04 35:26 36:27
1:20 0:35 1:13 1:07 2:52 1:22 1:01
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Pl Stnr Name Zeit

DC (Deutschland-Cup)  (384) (Forts.)

1 110 Jonas Kögler 12:20 1(134) 2(104) 3(125) 4(126) 5(150) 6(127) 7(132) 8(130) 9(199) Ziel
3 USV TU Dresden 2 2:28 3:13 4:41 6:03 7:18 7:50 8:36 10:01 11:31 12:20

#164 3B 1,860 km 190 Hm 2:28 0:45 1:28 1:22 1:15 0:32 0:46 1:25 1:30 0:49

138 133 Lukas Fonk 36:31 1(103) 2(104) 3(105) 4(131) 5(115) 6(116) 7(117) 8(118) 9(119) 10(120) 11(121) 12(122) 13(112) 14(126)
1 Preetzer TSV 2 3:41 5:10 6:02 7:00 10:04 11:46 13:19 14:42 17:14 18:52 20:33 22:29 24:07 26:48

#61 1CACA 4,630 km 190 Hm 3:41 1:29 0:52 0:58 3:04 1:42 1:33 1:23 2:32 1:38 1:41 1:56 1:38 2:41
15(150) 16(127) 17(135) 18(129) 19(130) 20(199) Ziel *124

28:12 28:44 29:54 31:00 34:13 35:39 36:31 21:55
1:24 0:32 1:10 1:06 3:13 1:26 0:52

139 169 Wiebke Wendler-Groß 36:33 1(134) 2(104) 3(131) 4(114) 5(116) 6(120) 7(123) 8(112) 9(126) 10(150) 11(127) 12(135) 13(129) 14(130)
4 SV Lengefeld 1 3:58 5:09 7:09 10:11 12:03 14:43 17:42 21:31 25:15 26:45 27:31 28:51 30:14 33:34

#166 4B 3,870 km 190 Hm 3:58 1:11 2:00 3:02 1:52 2:40 2:59 3:49 3:44 1:30 0:46 1:20 1:23 3:20
15(199) Ziel

35:34 36:33
2:00 0:59

140 179 Jannik Saß 36:34 1(102) 2(104) 3(105) 4(131) 5(113) 6(116) 7(117) 8(118) 9(119) 10(120) 11(121) 12(124) 13(112) 14(126)
1 Rheinhessen O-Team 1 2:55 4:25 5:11 6:15 9:15 11:48 13:23 14:37 17:15 18:53 20:40 21:48 24:02 26:43

#30 1BAAC 4,700 km 190 Hm 2:55 1:30 0:46 1:04 3:00 2:33 1:35 1:14 2:38 1:38 1:47 1:08 2:14 2:41
15(150) 16(127) 17(135) 18(129) 19(130) 20(199) Ziel *125

28:00 28:33 29:39 30:51 33:59 35:26 36:34 25:05
1:17 0:33 1:06 1:12 3:08 1:27 1:08

141 176 Leon Bauer 36:38 1(101) 2(104) 3(107) 4(131) 5(113) 6(116) 7(117) 8(118) 9(119) 10(120) 11(121) 12(123) 13(112) 14(126)
1 OK Mark Brandenburg 1 3:13 4:55 6:23 7:24 11:10 13:45 15:17 16:34 18:46 20:20 21:56 23:33 25:02 27:29

#20 1ACAB 4,770 km 190 Hm 3:13 1:42 1:28 1:01 3:46 2:35 1:32 1:17 2:12 1:34 1:36 1:37 1:29 2:27
15(150) 16(127) 17(135) 18(129) 19(130) 20(199) Ziel *106 *124

28:43 29:20 30:36 31:36 34:32 35:53 36:38 5:59 23:10
1:14 0:37 1:16 1:00 2:56 1:21 0:45

142 111 Sergei Roskop 36:41 1(133) 2(104) 3(131) 4(114) 5(116) 6(120) 7(123) 8(112) 9(126) 10(150) 11(127) 12(135) 13(129) 14(130)
4 Braunschweiger MTV 2 3:18 4:16 6:36 9:33 11:33 14:49 17:55 20:02 23:28 26:45 27:28 28:39 29:52 33:43

#165 4A 3,900 km 190 Hm 3:18 0:58 2:20 2:57 2:00 3:16 3:06 2:07 3:26 3:17 0:43 1:11 1:13 3:51
15(199) Ziel *142 *130

35:35 36:41 24:35 25:05
1:52 1:06

143 131 Nilas Stamer 36:49 1(102) 2(104) 3(107) 4(131) 5(113) 6(116) 7(117) 8(118) 9(119) 10(120) 11(121) 12(124) 13(112) 14(126)
1 MTK Bad Harzburg 1 2:26 3:59 5:27 6:11 9:07 11:38 13:02 14:18 16:55 18:29 20:08 21:21 23:28 26:17

#48 1BCAC 4,770 km 190 Hm 2:26 1:33 1:28 0:44 2:56 2:31 1:24 1:16 2:37 1:34 1:39 1:13 2:07 2:49
15(150) 16(127) 17(135) 18(129) 19(130) 20(199) Ziel

27:46 28:24 29:31 30:30 34:11 35:45 36:49
1:29 0:38 1:07 0:59 3:41 1:34 1:04

144 120 Sigrid Schmitt Gran 36:51 1(102) 2(104) 3(106) 4(131) 5(113) 6(116) 7(120) 8(121) 9(124) 10(112) 11(126) 12(150) 13(127) 14(135)
2 Gundelfinger Turnerschaft 1 3:06 6:02 7:18 8:21 11:44 14:31 17:12 19:12 20:42 23:01 26:47 27:58 28:30 29:34

#120 2BBAC 4,130 km 190 Hm 3:06 2:56 1:16 1:03 3:23 2:47 2:41 2:00 1:30 2:19 3:46 1:11 0:32 1:04
15(129) 16(130) 17(199) Ziel

30:52 34:20 35:58 36:51
1:18 3:28 1:38 0:53

145 118 Jörn Saß 36:55 1(103) 2(104) 3(106) 4(131) 5(115) 6(116) 7(117) 8(118) 9(119) 10(120) 11(121) 12(123) 13(112) 14(126)
1 OLF Mainz 1 2:33 4:18 5:57 6:42 10:01 11:43 13:25 14:51 17:20 18:58 20:42 22:19 24:04 26:59

#71 1CBCB 4,650 km 190 Hm 2:33 1:45 1:39 0:45 3:19 1:42 1:42 1:26 2:29 1:38 1:44 1:37 1:45 2:55
15(150) 16(127) 17(135) 18(129) 19(130) 20(199) Ziel *124

28:24 28:59 30:13 31:23 34:25 35:59 36:55 21:58
1:25 0:35 1:14 1:10 3:02 1:34 0:56

146 179 Larissa Saß 36:57 1(101) 2(104) 3(106) 4(131) 5(115) 6(116) 7(120) 8(121) 9(123) 10(112) 11(126) 12(150) 13(127) 14(135)
2 Rheinhessen O-Team 1 3:28 5:36 6:59 7:54 11:24 13:04 16:32 18:32 20:21 22:33 25:38 27:15 27:58 29:03

#98 2ABCB 4,110 km 190 Hm 3:28 2:08 1:23 0:55 3:30 1:40 3:28 2:00 1:49 2:12 3:05 1:37 0:43 1:05
15(129) 16(130) 17(199) Ziel

30:15 34:25 36:01 36:57
1:12 4:10 1:36 0:56

147 103 Katharina Linke 36:59 1(103) 2(104) 3(106) 4(131) 5(113) 6(116) 7(120) 8(121) 9(123) 10(112) 11(126) 12(150) 13(127) 14(135)
2 MTV Seesen 1 2:40 6:02 7:42 8:45 11:26 14:09 17:08 19:14 21:13 23:15 26:10 27:34 28:13 29:14

#146 2CBAB 4,080 km 190 Hm 2:40 3:22 1:40 1:03 2:41 2:43 2:59 2:06 1:59 2:02 2:55 1:24 0:39 1:01
15(129) 16(130) 17(199) Ziel

30:22 34:34 36:04 36:59
1:08 4:12 1:30 0:55

148 128 Markus Dresel 37:00 1(103) 2(104) 3(106) 4(131) 5(113) 6(116) 7(117) 8(118) 9(119) 10(120) 11(121) 12(123) 13(112) 14(126)
1 SC Klecken 1 2:07 3:39 4:45 5:26 8:41 11:26 13:03 14:27 17:03 18:42 20:28 22:11 24:00 26:41

#65 1CBAB 4,670 km 190 Hm 2:07 1:32 1:06 0:41 3:15 2:45 1:37 1:24 2:36 1:39 1:46 1:43 1:49 2:41
15(150) 16(127) 17(135) 18(129) 19(130) 20(199) Ziel *124

28:11 28:45 29:55 30:59 34:20 35:58 37:00 21:49
1:30 0:34 1:10 1:04 3:21 1:38 1:02

149 123 Jakob Hoferer 37:01 1(101) 2(104) 3(105) 4(131) 5(113) 6(116) 7(117) 8(118) 9(119) 10(120) 11(121) 12(123) 13(112) 14(126)
5 OLG Ortenau 1 2:41 4:48 5:37 6:37 8:59 11:25 12:55 14:12 16:57 20:44 22:23 23:39 25:27 27:49

#168 5AAAB 4,690 km 190 Hm 2:41 2:07 0:49 1:00 2:22 2:26 1:30 1:17 2:45 3:47 1:39 1:16 1:48 2:22
15(150) 16(127) 17(135) 18(129) 19(130) 20(199) Ziel *102

29:12 29:45 30:51 32:16 35:07 36:22 37:01 2:52
1:23 0:33 1:06 1:25 2:51 1:15 0:39

149 113 Christoph Freudenfeld 37:01 1(103) 2(104) 3(107) 4(131) 5(113) 6(116) 7(117) 8(118) 9(119) 10(120) 11(121) 12(124) 13(112) 14(126)
1 TSV Worpswede 1 3:02 4:37 6:41 7:32 10:14 12:55 14:36 16:07 18:44 20:22 22:04 23:14 25:13 27:40

#75 1CCAC 4,720 km 190 Hm 3:02 1:35 2:04 0:51 2:42 2:41 1:41 1:31 2:37 1:38 1:42 1:10 1:59 2:27
15(150) 16(127) 17(135) 18(129) 19(130) 20(199) Ziel

29:04 29:42 30:48 31:51 34:50 36:10 37:01
1:24 0:38 1:06 1:03 2:59 1:20 0:51
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Pl Stnr Name Zeit

DC (Deutschland-Cup)  (384) (Forts.)

1 110 Jonas Kögler 12:20 1(134) 2(104) 3(125) 4(126) 5(150) 6(127) 7(132) 8(130) 9(199) Ziel
3 USV TU Dresden 2 2:28 3:13 4:41 6:03 7:18 7:50 8:36 10:01 11:31 12:20

#164 3B 1,860 km 190 Hm 2:28 0:45 1:28 1:22 1:15 0:32 0:46 1:25 1:30 0:49

151 123 Andreas Hoferer 37:04 1(133) 2(104) 3(131) 4(114) 5(116) 6(120) 7(123) 8(112) 9(126) 10(150) 11(127) 12(135) 13(129) 14(130)
4 OLG Ortenau 1 3:26 4:33 6:53 10:07 12:38 15:48 19:02 21:36 24:37 26:26 27:12 28:35 29:52 34:04

#165 4A 3,900 km 190 Hm 3:26 1:07 2:20 3:14 2:31 3:10 3:14 2:34 3:01 1:49 0:46 1:23 1:17 4:12
15(199) Ziel

35:58 37:04
1:54 1:06

152 119 Nils Ahlbrecht 37:06 1(133) 2(104) 3(131) 4(114) 5(116) 6(120) 7(123) 8(112) 9(126) 10(150) 11(127) 12(135) 13(129) 14(130)
4 OLG Regensburg 3 3:35 4:57 7:38 11:37 13:32 16:50 19:53 22:13 25:19 26:56 27:40 29:13 30:38 34:11

#165 4A 3,900 km 190 Hm 3:35 1:22 2:41 3:59 1:55 3:18 3:03 2:20 3:06 1:37 0:44 1:33 1:25 3:33
15(199) Ziel

35:59 37:06
1:48 1:07

153 110 Sebastian Knitsch 37:16 1(102) 2(104) 3(106) 4(131) 5(113) 6(116) 7(117) 8(118) 9(119) 10(120) 11(121) 12(123) 13(112) 14(126)
1 USV TU Dresden 2 2:48 4:25 5:29 6:08 9:11 11:44 13:13 14:30 17:06 18:44 20:25 22:05 23:56 26:47

#38 1BBAB 4,720 km 190 Hm 2:48 1:37 1:04 0:39 3:03 2:33 1:29 1:17 2:36 1:38 1:41 1:40 1:51 2:51
15(150) 16(127) 17(135) 18(129) 19(130) 20(199) Ziel *103 *124

28:15 28:47 29:57 31:02 34:40 36:18 37:16 2:31 21:42
1:28 0:32 1:10 1:05 3:38 1:38 0:58

154 104 Carsten Ripke 37:24 1(134) 2(104) 3(131) 4(114) 5(116) 6(120) 7(123) 8(112) 9(126) 10(150) 11(127) 12(135) 13(129) 14(130)
4 OSC Hamburg 1 3:28 4:38 6:51 10:29 12:43 15:47 19:10 21:32 25:53 27:35 28:12 29:29 30:49 34:28

#166 4B 3,870 km 190 Hm 3:28 1:10 2:13 3:38 2:14 3:04 3:23 2:22 4:21 1:42 0:37 1:17 1:20 3:39
15(199) Ziel

36:07 37:24
1:39 1:17

155 181 Jens Lucke 37:42 1(102) 2(104) 3(106) 4(131) 5(113) 6(116) 7(120) 8(121) 9(123) 10(112) 11(126) 12(150) 13(127) 14(135)
2 Post SV Dresden 3 3:11 5:05 6:21 7:05 12:01 14:51 17:47 19:55 21:33 23:27 26:30 27:59 28:37 29:51

#119 2BBAB 4,130 km 190 Hm 3:11 1:54 1:16 0:44 4:56 2:50 2:56 2:08 1:38 1:54 3:03 1:29 0:38 1:14
15(129) 16(130) 17(199) Ziel *114

31:00 34:36 36:20 37:42 10:01
1:09 3:36 1:44 1:22

156 157 Finn-Christian Wittiber 37:46 1(103) 2(104) 3(106) 4(131) 5(115) 6(116) 7(117) 8(118) 9(119) 10(120) 11(121) 12(122) 13(112) 14(126)
1 Skiclub Bonn 1 2:31 4:03 5:22 6:00 10:28 12:03 13:39 14:57 17:23 19:01 20:52 23:00 24:42 27:26

#70 1CBCA 4,660 km 190 Hm 2:31 1:32 1:19 0:38 4:28 1:35 1:36 1:18 2:26 1:38 1:51 2:08 1:42 2:44
15(150) 16(127) 17(135) 18(129) 19(130) 20(199) Ziel *124 *123

28:54 29:36 30:50 32:00 35:24 36:57 37:46 22:12 22:41
1:28 0:42 1:14 1:10 3:24 1:33 0:49

157 181 Freddy Burghardt 37:49 1(101) 2(104) 3(107) 4(131) 5(115) 6(116) 7(117) 8(118) 9(119) 10(120) 11(121) 12(122) 13(112) 14(126)
1 Post SV Dresden 3 2:54 4:35 5:55 6:52 12:01 13:14 14:45 16:04 18:42 20:19 22:00 23:41 25:09 28:09

#25 1ACCA 4,760 km 190 Hm 2:54 1:41 1:20 0:57 5:09 1:13 1:31 1:19 2:38 1:37 1:41 1:41 1:28 3:00
15(150) 16(127) 17(135) 18(129) 19(130) 20(199) Ziel

29:30 30:06 31:14 32:12 35:18 36:55 37:49
1:21 0:36 1:08 0:58 3:06 1:37 0:54

158 104 Marika Ciba 37:50 1(102) 2(104) 3(107) 4(131) 5(114) 6(116) 7(120) 8(121) 9(124) 10(112) 11(126) 12(150) 13(127) 14(135)
2 OSC Hamburg 1 3:05 5:17 6:53 7:55 11:04 13:16 16:23 18:38 20:04 22:47 25:48 27:35 28:12 29:25

#132 2BCBC 4,170 km 190 Hm 3:05 2:12 1:36 1:02 3:09 2:12 3:07 2:15 1:26 2:43 3:01 1:47 0:37 1:13
15(129) 16(130) 17(199) Ziel *123

30:45 34:38 36:31 37:50 20:28
1:20 3:53 1:53 1:19

158 144 Lisa Kästner 37:50 1(134) 2(104) 3(131) 4(114) 5(116) 6(120) 7(123) 8(112) 9(126) 10(150) 11(127) 12(135) 13(129) 14(130)
4 TV Oberbexbach 1 3:26 4:28 7:07 10:14 12:37 15:46 18:52 22:28 25:40 27:22 28:06 29:32 31:18 34:53

#166 4B 3,870 km 190 Hm 3:26 1:02 2:39 3:07 2:23 3:09 3:06 3:36 3:12 1:42 0:44 1:26 1:46 3:35
15(199) Ziel

36:31 37:50
1:38 1:19

158 159 Alexander Lubs 37:50 1(102) 2(104) 3(107) 4(131) 5(115) 6(116) 7(120) 8(121) 9(122) 10(112) 11(126) 12(150) 13(127) 14(135)
2 USV TU Dresden 3 2:51 5:48 7:32 8:56 12:33 13:56 17:19 19:36 21:30 23:00 25:38 27:31 28:10 29:14

#133 2BCCA 4,170 km 190 Hm 2:51 2:57 1:44 1:24 3:37 1:23 3:23 2:17 1:54 1:30 2:38 1:53 0:39 1:04
15(129) 16(130) 17(199) Ziel

30:19 34:23 36:13 37:50
1:05 4:04 1:50 1:37

161 163 Kurt Müller 37:52 1(102) 2(104) 3(106) 4(131) 5(115) 6(116) 7(117) 8(118) 9(119) 10(120) 11(121) 12(122) 13(112) 14(126)
1 Post SV Dresden 4 2:42 4:21 5:31 6:13 10:19 11:52 13:29 14:49 17:29 19:09 21:00 22:50 24:32 27:20

#43 1BBCA 4,710 km 190 Hm 2:42 1:39 1:10 0:42 4:06 1:33 1:37 1:20 2:40 1:40 1:51 1:50 1:42 2:48
15(150) 16(127) 17(135) 18(129) 19(130) 20(199) Ziel

